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2019 Pro Rodeo Summer Run Underway

By Tanya Randall
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Mr Dude Jack
Small Town Baker

Jo Lee Baker

“I didn’t get to run at Redding or Hayward (California) because it Small Towns Gold

rained. I didn’t get to run at Clovis, that was the one week I did a ) ) Skippa Little Gold
get an embryo. My vet told me I could go, but it was going to be Tontos Skippa Time

105 and I didn’t think I should be running her and hauling her in Penny Bar’s Vee
105 degree weather, if I really wanted that embryo. So, I chose to sit

out of Clovis because Palge was makmg me a babv \_ Rider/Owner: Justine Elliott; Breeder: Gerold & Maureen Arnold
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Victory Farms Sale June 29, 2019

This Saturday, June 29, 2019 Victory Farms will be having a Production Sale at the
Ranch in Ada, Ok at 1 pm. They are selling over 80 head of barrel prospects, barrel
horses, broodmares, and stallion prospects from some of the most popular bloodlines
in the business.

Bloodlines include own sons & daughters of Victory Farms studs Eddie Stinson,
Designer Red & Got Your Six along with Dash Ta Fame, Frenchmans Fabulous, First Down
Dash, Corona Cartel, One Famous Eagle, Tres Seis and One Dashing Eagle to name a few.

The preview for the sale will be at 10 am Saturday, June 29, 2019 and all horse can
be seen on Friday evening, June 28 & Saturday June 29, 2019 before the sale.

The sale will be available for online viewing and bidding at www.LiveAuctions.tv.
Links to the sale catalog and more information can be found at www.VictoryFarms.
com or call the Victory Farms office at 580.777.2877.

ProRodeo Hall of Fame welcomes horses for the summer

The ProRodeo Hall of Fame had two horses arrive June 19 as part of its live animal
display at the Hall in Colorado Springs, Colo.

Powder River Rodeo’s saddle bronc horse Bartender and bareback/saddle bronc
horse Diamond Mine were welcomed to the grounds. Both horses are 25 and retired
from ProRodeo competition in 2012. They will be at the ProRodeo Hall of Fame until
mid-September.

The exhibit will be in the ProRodeo Hall of Fame barn and will be accessible by the
public (including handicapped accessibility) during reqular museum hours of 9 a.m.-5
p.m. (MDT) seven days a week through August, and 9 a.m.-5 p.m. Wednesday through
Sunday in September.

“The Rodeo Livestock Exhibit is very popular with our guests,” ProRodeo Hall of
Fame Director Kent Sturman said. “We appreciate Powder River Rodeo’s willingness to
help with this project. Their horses are some of the best in the business, and we are
honored to have Bartender and Diamond Mine with us for the summer.”

Bartender was selected to compete at the Wrangler National Finals Rodeo seven
times.

Diamond Mine was selected to compete at the Wrangler NFR in 1999 and took part
in many National Circuit Finals Rodeos and Mountain States Circuit Finals Rodeos.
--Courtesy of www.prorodeo.com

Dees and Siggins win BFI, $120K in Reno

The flag at the 42nd Annual Bob Feist Invitational Team Roping on June 24 was
still moving at the end of the final run of 7.2 seconds when 26-year-old Lane Siggins
began racing around the arena to celebrate the resulting $120,000 cash prize with
partner Junior Dees, 21. The Arizona boys finally vaulted off their moving horses to
throw their arms around each other.

“| felt like we were 9 seconds on that run, and when the announcer said 7, my hat
just came off,” Siggins said later. “I've been practicing to win the BFI at my house since
| was 5 years old. | was ready for that victory lap!”

The first-place prize at the BFI in Reno, Nevada, often marks the biggest win of a
roper’s life. The anchor event of Wrangler BFI Week presented by Yeti, it's held in con-
junction this year with the 100th anniversary of the Reno Rodeo. The BFl is the most
lucrative but challenging team roping event for professionals in America. Under the
traditional format, the 100 best teams in the world are invited to rope six fast steers
over an 18-foot head start, for a purse of more than $600,000 in cash and prizes.

A new award this year for the overall fastest time in the first five rounds was given
in memory of former BFI champion and three-time fast-time winner Rickey Green. It
went to Tyler Wade and Billie Jack Saebens, who clocked a 4.57 to win the third round.

Over five steers, Dees and Siggins became the high callback team, and would
compete last. They watched six straight teams make clean runs, and needed an 8.47
for the aggregate win. Their 7.2 edged the six-head time of Oklahoma ropers Cale
Markham and Brye Crites by about a second.

Interviewed in the arena immediately after the celebration, Siggins said that Dees
had just made him a superstar. In fact, this was just Dees’second time in the BFI, but
Siggins had been entering it since he was a teenager.

The Siggins family makes a living near Coolidge, Arizona, riding, training and selling
roping horses. When Dees arrived at their house last fall, it was to further his own
career riding and training horses. By March, he and Lane had become fast friends and
began to enter rodeos together.

“We just click,” said Dees.“We get along; he’s like a brother to me. We just have fun
and have had luck together.”

Dees spent his early childhood in Arizona, too, before cutting his teeth as a roper in
South Dakota. In fact, during the BFI he was on the phone with his mentor, three-time
NFR heeler Matt Zancanella, after every steer. Siggins got a little remote coaching, too,
from “Zanc” after missing the haze on the first BFI steer.

“I've wanted to win this all my life,” said Dees, who basically grew up on the arena
floor at places like the BFI, watching Zancanella compete. The Zancanella family also
raised the horse Dees credits with his big win. Famous Dillon was sired by their barrel-
racing stallion Lion’s Share of Fame — a full brother to Gun Battle, a racehorse with a
speed index of 110.

“Dillon” had a half-brother on which Dees qualified for the NFR in 2017, but the
horse suffered a career-ending injury last year. Just 8 years old, Dillon went to his first
rodeo this spring. On the other hand, Siggins’ gray 12-year-old gelding, “Shooter,”is
a veteran and performed so well that he won the annual Heel Horse of the BFI award
from Montana Silversmiths. Registered as Amigos Sonita Las, he has foundation cow-
horse breeding.

“Tanner Baldwin trained him, and I've had him three years now;” said Siggins, who
tweaked his roping style to fit the horse. “l have always liked a tighter feel, to where
I need to kick a horse up, but he is so free-rolling that | needed to change alittle. |
mostly watched Ryan Motes to learn his style, since his horses never take his throw
away.”

Motes’horse, incidentally, was the 2014 Heel Horse of the BFI. On the fresh steers in
Reno, many horses anticipate the stop and cause heelers to miss their shot, hurry their
delivery or struggle to dally. But Shooter is honest every time. In fact, Siggins asked
Dees to make sure and face on a tight rope to prevent any slipped legs.

On the other end, Riley Minor won his record fourth Head Horse of the BFl award,
courtesy of his defending PRCA/AQHA Head Horse of the Year, RK Tuff Trinket (“Bob”).
Minor and his brother, Brady, were winning this year’s BFI after four steers with a
29.61, but a leg penalty in the fifth round dropped them to 10th callback. Bob also
won the award in 2016, when the Minors placed sixth.

“I got this horse five years ago and he’s been the greatest blessing in my life,” Minor
said. “This award means a lot here with this long score and hard-running cattle. Today,
he scored so good that we should have been high call.”

Wrangler BFI Week presented by Yeti continues for three days following the 42ND
BFI. For more information, visit www.bfiweek.com.
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ALL TIME LEADING FUTURITY MONEY EARNING STALLION
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Darkelly x Mistys Dash Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

5X FUTURITY CHAMPION! THANK YOU

* BFA Juvenile Sire Slot CHAMPION Britany Diaz for .
* Kl .J? Cup Slot Race & FUTURITY CHAMPION  choosing RR Mistakelly =
« LG Futurity Slot Race -a- Futurity CHAMPION to breed to your great
« Corn Husker Breeders & Open CHAMPION NFR mare
* Ardmore !_iJT..!'i[:f CHAMPION DASHER DUDE!
« T¥ Extreme Barrel Classic Reserve CHAMPION
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 1

The current embryo is by Roarr, a futurity winning son of Tres
Seis out of NFR qualifier Dash Ta Vanila, by Dash Ta Fame. Paige’s
oldest foal is a weanling by Guys Pocket Coin, a Frenchmans Guy
half-brother to futurity great Sissys Little Coin, out of Queens Coin
by Pocket Coin (IB).

Moore also has a Paige’s full sister. Both are by Darkelly out of
SRQH New Highs, by On A High.

Moore ran in Reno on Saturday night and was only back home
for the night to drop off Paige and pickup Blue Duck Down
(“Ducky”) before heading across the border to Ponoka, Alberta.
“He’s my little cowpony,” said Paige of the gelding by Blue Duck
Okie out of Miss Quixote Dude, by Mr Morgan Freeman. She got
the 9-year-old gelding at the end of December. His main job is to
save Paige’s legs.

Compared to most Paige will have a relatively easy Fourth of July
Run at her Columbia River circuit rodeos in Eugene, Molalla and St.
Paul, Oregon.

“St. Paul is 15 minutes from house, Molalla is 30 and Eugene is
an hout,” chuckled Moore, who is ranked 21st in the World with
$28,211. After the Fourth, the next run will be in Pool B of the
Calgary Stampede.

North of the border

North of the border, teenager Justine Elliot and her cow-bred
mare Blondys Starlight (“Blondy”) picked up a $5,730 at the Wain-
wright Stampede in Alberta, Canada.

“I’'m still at a loss for words with how my weekend went there,”
said the Lacombe, Alberta, barrel racer. “Going into the short go, I
didn’t expect to win it. Blondy just focused right in and she went for
the win.”

Elliot, who qualified for her first Canadian Finals Rodeo last year,
and Blondy placed fourth in the progressive first round and won

lal B | . - k| A product of a leading
MAGIC CROSS of DTE
on deughiers of
LANES LEINSTER!
Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

1/2 brother to
A CORNERSTONE!

Finished In the Top 20
at THE AMERICAN!
His dars, SPEEDY PETITTI, is & proves
producer of winsers on the Irack & @
the sfens inchud D Chasrpion A
CORNERSTOME (592 £+ | ridden by
¥ Brandom Collins.

A PROVEN PRODUCER!
His first 3 foals to the arena
are 1D Performers!
» Speedin For Cash Lte $100,000+
* Speedin Sign Lre $12,000+
= Speedin For Money LTe $2,000+ (i

SPEEDIN SIGN
+ BFA 8% in Slot Race
to win §10,000

Speedin For Cazh
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TH E RU NDOWN w/amber Moore

(P Dark Moon, “Paige” 15.3 hands

BiT: Ed Wright Medium shank with a locked mouthpiece

sapoLE: Double J

SADDLE PAD: 5-Star

LEG GeAR: Professional’s Choice on all four

sHoeinG: 1 degree aluminum wedges with pour-on pads on front, rims on

back

FeeD: Purina Strategy

Hay: Orchard grass and alfalfa

suppLements: OE Nutraceuticals, Silver Lining Herbs, Tight Joints Plus

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: MR4 Activet, Axion Micro 5

CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: 20 minutes of exercise

sponsors: Double J Saddlery, 5-Star Saddle Pads, Professional’s Choice, OF

Nutraceuticals, Tight Joints Plus, Silver Lining Herbs, Purina, Murray Hay Sales,

Earl’s Garage, GJ Logging, House Top A Ranch, Boot Up, BRN4D, Cowgirl Tuff

Company, (R Ranchwear, MR4 Activet, Belle Star, Katie's Coast To Coast, Tree
_Top Ranches, FlexiNeb and Be A Legend.

THE Runpown w/Justine Elliott

Blondys Starlight, “Blondy” 15.1-15.2 hand, “She’s a pretty muscular
mare.”
BiT: Long shank Pozzi lifter
sapoLE: Jeff Smith Mary Walker
sapoLE PAD: Professional’s Choice
LeG GEAR: Professional’s Choice on all four
shoene: My dad does her shoes. We just put regular shoes on her.
FeeD: A custom mix of grain with peas and corn; Purina Super Sport & Calf
Manna
Hav: Timothy
ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Back On Track front and back boots and blanket with
hood; Electro Wave therapy and chiropractic care
CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN; | just long trot her. If she had a few runs that
weekend, I just long trot her out. If she does have something | need to fix, I'll
lightly work her on the barrels and then take her long trotting again.

_ sponsors: Lecombe Dental, 7 Spurs Ranch

the short go to win the average.

“When I was up Friday (for the first go), it was pouring rain
pretty good, but it stopped right before the barrel racing, which was
nice,” she said. “It rained everywhere else I was at this weekend. For
the short go, the weather stayed nice.”

She said that her 10-year-old mare, by Von Starlight out of Small
Towns Gold, by Small Town Baker, doesn’t really care what the
ground conditions are.

“She’s really honest,” said the 16-year-old. “It doesn’t matter if
it’s mud, deep or what, she runs the same pattern every time.”

Blondy was purchased by her brother Logan at the Supreme
Horse Sale in Red Deer, Alberta, as a yearling as a cowhorse pros-
pect. When she proved to be too hot for the show pen, her father,
Jody Elliot, a reined cowhorse trainer, started her on the barrels.

Elliot, who wanted to thank her dad for hauling her and making
this all possible, hopes to make the CFR again this year, and she’d
like to take a year to rodeo after she gradates high school next year.

Three-time NFR qualifier Stevi Hillman’s knows her main mount
Cuatro Fame (“Truck”) loves the Canadian rodeos, so it was no
surptise to see her head north of the border to start her summer

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 8
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Meet Your Next Barrel Horse

ISABEL, SOUTH DAKOTA, AUGUST 23 BOZEMAN, MONTANA, AUGUST 10

JL FIRE AND DESIRE
She Sells August 23

JL CADENCE
She Sells August 10

JL ANTARES g
Her Son Sells August 10

et =

Breeders Dynasty Premier Horse Sale Copper Spring Ranch Performance Horse Sale
August 23,2019, Isabel, South Dakota August 10,2019, Bozeman, Montana

« JL Fire And Desire 2018 sorrel filly by JL Sirocco » JL Cadence 2017 sorrel filly by Canadian Finals Rodeo
(sire of 2019 BBR World Finals 1D} Champion) x Qualifier, Frenchstreaktorodeo (full brother to French-
Aquire A Fire by Fire Water Flit. This filly is a full- streaktovegas) x JL Cyan by Red (barrel earners of $476,000)
sister to JL. Lava Roc, who sold at the 2016 BFA sale CBHI Certificate for Ponoka Futurity

for $27,000. PIF Future Fortunes, Triple Crown 100 » JL Albescent 2017 bay gelding by Ivory James si 103 (barrel
= JL Roc Of Ages 2018 sorrel gelding by ]L. Sirocco (barrel earners $234,208+) x JL Antares by Red (barrel earners

earners $385,000+) x Lanes Leinster dam. Magic cross $476,000). JL Antares—2015 Greg Olson/Classic Equine
for barrel horses, Dash ‘Ta Famne & Lanes Leinster in his Futurities Average Winner PIF Future Fortunes

bloodlines PIF Future Fortunes, Triple Crown 100 » JL Rocket Queen 2018 sorrel filly by JL Sirocco (barrel
= JL Rocochet 2018 sorrel filly by JL Sirocco (BHN earners $385,000+) x Lanes Leinster dam. Magic cross for
2018 No. 2 Up and Coming Sire) x French Pistol Anie—  barrel horses in her bloodlines, DTF & Lanes Leinster. PIF
full sister to French Streaktovegas PIF FF & TC100 Future Fortunes, Triple Crown 100

406-868-0472 | lJillLane@3rivers.net
JillLaneQH.com

Contact me for details on sale horses
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wehmans Guy - Tell Ex 1
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Multiple Futurity Champion/Reserve Champion, Multiple
1D Winner, PRCA Money Earner, 2018 The American
Qualificr!

Oldest foals are 3-vear-olds of 20191

Fee: S2 000

Coaled & Frozen Semen Avmlable

TURNPYKE |

= Muorming

¢l Stallion - 5 Pane
['he only stallion standing out of the legendary MORNING
TRAFFIC, “Martini”™!  She now has over S190.000 in life-
fime carnings!

Oldest foals arc weanlings of 2019!

Fea: 2000

Frozen Semen Caly - In training with Jolene Montgomerny

VANILA VAR

2 - SX Frenc nila (I.TE $230,000 / PT. 8355 0004),
1 Il.l\lll'l ns Ciny
2012 Palomino Stallion = 5 Panel M0

Full-brother 1o DASH TA VANILA 5117000+ and
VANILAS SUDDEN FAME 51001 O(1+!

Oldest full crop are 3-vear-olds of 2019

Fee: 2,000
Cooled & Frozen Semen Availahle
Al Seallson b I|__'| silinies: BER Stallion Smkes: 5 State Breeders: Coloradas
Classic. Cowboy State, and Southwest Desert Stallion Ircentivies; and the Vista
Egquine Colorade Breeders’ Fulury

E!mdlhh R Join us August 23, 2019 for the 2nd annual
fista Equine Color 17

5412 East County Vly

Fort Collins, CO'S »

Buich & Stephanic Webb
Isabel, South Dakota
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 5
run. Hillman and Truck, who is owned by Jason and Melissa Mou-
ton, won the Guy Weadick Days Rodeo in High River, Alberta, for
$2,502.

The Weatherford, Texas, barrel racer split her horses with Guys
R A Mystery, owned by Howie & Toni Dixon in the States. They
placed sixth in Pleasant Grove and also rode the gelding by French-
mans Guy out of Disarray, by Dash Ta Fame, at Reno on Tuesday.

Hillman, who sits seventh in the standings with $50,9006, said she
has St. Paul and Molalla, Oregon, on her schedule after the Ponoka
Stampede. She and Truck, a 12-year-old Dash Ta Fame gelding out
of Princess Streaks, by Streaks Laico Bird, got a huge boost last
year with a $19,324 Ponoka Championship.

Strawberry Days Rodeo
June 19-22, 2019, Pleasant Grove, UT

1 CP Dark Moon 09 br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High

2 Promises To French 12pal.g. Frenchmans Fury-Dash On Sky, On The Dash
3 Dashs Centerfold

3 RRMeradas Real Deal
5 Buddy Rose (grade)

11 ch.m. Dash Ta Fame-Diamonds Tiny Effort, Proudest Effort
08sor.g. Lover Boy Merada-Zan Roan Jax Jo, Zan Gold Jackson

Other members in the WPRA Top 15 have been partaking in the
Canadian Rodeos as well. The Calgary Stampede qualifiers are using
it to get acclimated.

“I felt that being in this climate and experiencing these rodeos
would help better prepare (us) for Calgary,” said Jimmie Rae Smith,
who sits ninth in the standings with $49,374. The McDade, Texas,
barrel racer also thought the lucrative Canadian rodeos would mean
less stress for her mare Lena On The Rocks and less driving over
the crazy Fourth of July run. “I won’t be back in the states until
after Calgary. It may not be the right decision or people might think
I’m crazy for skipping some of the rodeos down there, but’s what I
(thought) was best for Lena with less miles hauling back and forth.”

Amberleigh Moore 17.31 $3,085
Sidney Forrest 17.36 $2,468
Sue Smith 17.38 $1,774
Lacinda Rose 17.38 $1,774
Destri Devenport 17.45 $1,234

6 Danyelle Williams, 17.47, $926; 7 vy Hurst, 17.49, $771; 8 Meka Farr, 17.50, $694; 9 Stevi Hillman, 17.51, $617; 10 Lake Mehalic, 17.52, $540; 11 Kenna Kaminski, 17.55, $463;
12 Ryann Pedone, 17.56, $386; 13 Ivy Conrado, 17.57, $309; 14 Sara Cheeney, 17.59, $231; 15 Acee Lucero, 17.61, $154

Wainwright Stampede
June 20-23, 2019, Wainwright, AB
Average on two:

1 Blondys Starlight
2 DM Sissy Hayday
3 Perculatin

4 Lk Sheza Hayday
5 FamesTo Blame

04b.g.

09b.m. Von Starlight-Small Towns Gold, Small Town Baker

11 pal. m. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em
Dash For Perks-Curiocity Corners, Silver Lucky Buck

10 pal. m. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Sheza Peasa Pie, Pie In The Sky
11sor.m. Lions Share Of Fame-Sx Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy

Justine Elliott 34.669 $2,550.87

Hailey Kinsel Leslie & Hailey Kinsel 34.760 $2,186.46
Mary Walker 34.889 $1,822.05
Tammy Fischer 35.116 $1,579.11
Brooke Wills 35.129 $1,214.70

6 Jana Bean, 35.255, $971.76; 7 Cheyenne Wimberley, 35.263, $728.82; 8 Rebecca Miller, 36.406, $485.88; 9 Angela Ganter, 40.382, $364.41; 10 Jackie Ganter, 51.548, $242.94

Long go:

1 SsQueenie 10b.m.  ARegal Choice-Shining Asset, Dash Ta Fame Rebecca Miller 17.375 $2,550.87
2 Howes ATycoon 08h.g.  Streakin Again-Rlj Callinallangles, Knock Their Socksoff Jackie Ganter Jackie Gatner & DufurQH  17.389 $2,186.46
3 Perculatin 04b.g.  Dash For Perks-Curiocity Corners, Silver Lucky Buck Mary Walker 17.449 $1,822.05
4 Blondys Starlight 09b.m.  Von Starlight-Small Towns Gold, Small Town Baker Justine Elliott 17.487 $1,579.1
5 DM Sissy Hayday 11 pal. m. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel Leslie & Hailey Kinsel 17.545 $1,214.70

6 Tammy Fischer, 17.558, $971.76; 7 Angela Ganter, 17.56, $728.82; 8 Brooke Wills, 17.565, $485.88; 9 Jana Bean, 17.632, $364.41; 10 Cheyenne Wimberly, 17.678, $242.94

Short go:

1 Blondys Starlight
2 DM Sissy Hayday
3 Mary Walker, 17.440, $800; 4 Tammy Fischer, 17.558, $400

Sundre Pro Rodeo
June 21-23, 2019, Sundre, AB
1 Fame N Red Hot 07 ch. m. Dash Ta Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top
2 Fiery Miss West
3 DM Sissy Hayday

09b.m.  Von Starlight-Small Towns Gold, Small Town Baker
11 pal. m. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em

11 pal. m. Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash
11 pal. m. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em

Justine Elliott 17182 $1,600
Hailey Kinsel Leslie & Hailey Kinsel 17.215 $1,200
Shelby Spielman 17.305 93,008
Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 17324 $2,406.40
Hailey Kinsel Leslie & Hailey Kinsel 17.401 $1,955.20

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 11

Plug Levacell® Yeast
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Congratulations

RED MAN JONES s A% At oa
& Randee Prindle N Y o Was (orona

by Brownie Jones R i By ) :
Wins Fri, Sat & Sun Open, : o 2 F'”"”Th?r“sbiriﬁév’ﬁ"gL"
Go For Broke Barrel Race, iy | :
Cedar Rapids, IA!

J 4N
earning $3,318 : h R
% Tl Ta Heaiet &

Dash Ta Fame x Dynas Plain Speeial it el g
(by Special Feelins| Cash Not Credit x Flyin Hi Babe
(by Bugs Alive In T5)

Hes Do ZLU»’ :

N . Y v, ]
. 8 o, el
.1? Special Feslins ::D‘,‘r‘a&now

- E |by Dathan TB}
IFIESTS Dymasty One Frosty / -
F""r'r i Conofia Car lI'l.Ful_,-F @
by Fire Wa por Pl { ik
1 j

M/M’”/ & A, dly are nol lawgll, ?ny v horne willy r/ 4

Standing to a limited bhﬂ@ﬂ[ﬂ@g [G@]h]
1'IU|HIH'I" [.Il oul HHEF Mares Cash Not Credit x Chicada Flame
m 20149 iby Flaming Jet)

JUD LITTLE BANCH  Siis

www judlittlerand hocom ﬂ
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"Memphis" KGN MC Just On Fire, is the
ultimate cross of black type pedigrees and
proven athletes both in the arena and
as producers of barrel horses.

-

In training with Ryan Lovendahl!

BARREL RACING REPORT

2015 Stallion

KATHY GRIMES &
KG JUSTICEWEEXPECTED
-
% . LTE:

L NFR Qualifier & 2018 The American

Long Go Round Winner!

2019s1up ree: $2,500

Eligibilites: VGBRA
mare to be added as feals come of age

Warden, WA - 509.988.3076 - jillconnolly@live.com

June 25,2019



www.kgnmcjustonfire.com

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 8

4 Marthas Sixshooter 09sor.g. Bug In My Frosty-Marthas Moon View, Marthas Six Moons Angela Ganter Dufur Quarter Horses 17.457 $1,504.00
5 Lk Sheza Hayday 10 pal. m. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Sheza Peasa Pie, Pie In The Sky Tammy Fischer 17.56  $1,203.20
6 Rylee Trenholm, 17.570, $902.40; 7 Jackie Ganter, 17.665, $752.00; 8 Jana Bean, 17.752, $676.80; 9 Bradi Whiteside, 17.823, $601.60; 10 Shaylee McMann, 17.840, $526.40;
11 Bertina Olafson, 17.853, $451.20; 12 Mariah Mannering, 17.910, $376.00; 13 Sandra Carter, 17.931, $300.80; 14 Eryn Coy, 17.940, $225.60; 15 Melissa Thiessen, 17.942,
$150.40

Guy Weadick Days

June 22-23, 2019, High River, AB

1 Cuatro Fame 07b.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman J &M Mouton/T & SHillman  15.956 $2,502.28
2 Perculatin 04b.g.  Dash For Perks-Curiocity Corners, Silver Lucky Buck Mary Walker 16.050 $2,126.94
3 Bogies French Bug 11sor.g. Frenchmans Bogie-Really A Wrangler, First Wrangler Angela Ganter 16.150 $1,751.60
4 Kr Famous Tequilla 11sor.s. DashTa Fame-Tequikillya, Chicks Beduino Jennifer Sharp 16.185 $1,501.37
5 KnownToBeWildCs ~ 04b.m. Known For Dash-Running Wild Annie, Page Oh Bobby Stacey Ruzicka 16.187 $1,251.14

6 Jenna O'Reilly, 16.221, $875.80; 7 Raylee Edwards, 16.254, $625.57; 8 Janie Johnson, 16.268, $500.46; 9 Kylie Whiteside, 16.276, $437.90; 10 Shelby Spielman, 16.330,
$375.34; 11 Jessica Routier, 16.366, $312.79; 12 Shayna Weir, 16.368, $250.23

Rodeo de Sante Fe
June 19-22, 2019, Santa Fe, NM

1 Freckles Ta Fame 09sors.  Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses 17.32 $2,107
2 Babe OnThe Chase 11sor.m. Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi 17.34 $1,791
3 Sadiesace Inthe Hole 09 red d. g. Sadies Frosty Drift-Minnie Two Shoes, Dash Ta Fame Tarryn Lee 17.40 $1,475
4 Wood B Asmokinbarbie 12 ch.m. Woodbridge-Smokin Shuttle, Shuttleman Cindy Smith 17.44 $1,264

5 Carlee Otero, 17.53, $896; 5 Sarah Rose Waguespack, 17.53, $896; 7 Tamara Reinhardt, 17.54, $527; 8 Lori Todd, 17.55, $421; 9 Leia Pluemer, 17.56, $342; 9 Tierra Gray, 17.56,
$342; 11 Macy Sanders, 17.58, $263; 12 Shaylee Hindman, 17.61, $211

Western Fest Stampede Rodeo
June 20-22, 2019, Granite Falls, MN

1 YhsTexs Roger 05ch.g. Yellow Hammer Six-Im Pandes Hard Way, Vegas The Third Britta Thiel 14.97 $1,584
2 Sixappeal 13 sor.g. More Nachos-Six It Up, Tres Seis  Molly Otto Dustin & Katie Lindahl 15.01 $1,358
3 Rich Money 05b.m.  Buck That Money-Skip La Doc, Doc Em RichJessica Leach Marty & Jessica Leach 15.06 $1,132

4 Bailee Murnion, 15.08, $868; 4 Sherry Cervi, 15.08, $868; 6 Jolene Loiseau, 15.09, $603; 7 Amanda Harris 15.10, $453; 8 Alyssa Gabrielson15.16, $302; 9 Cindy Baltezore,

15.18, $226; 10 Jamie Lenzner, 15.25, $151
Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 14

-'-.";slire d‘p 2 (_)LQﬂr'f(g ﬁiy:ﬂ-s-ﬂpiﬂn-s &
- 7 : 7
f-ﬁrﬂgﬂﬂ-q f:--arnin-gﬁ ﬂ£ !.3.5 _ﬂ-iﬂfﬂn.-F

In Barrel Racing, Team Roping & Steer Wrestiing

PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY (Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

@ﬂngru.fu.[aﬁﬂns!

owned by Leslie & Hailey el
Reserve CHAMPION Wainwright, AB & 3™ Sundre, AB ProRodeos!
earning $6,556

4™ Wainwright, AB Average & Short Go, 5" Sundre, AB ProRodeos!
earning $4,154

2019 ree: 54,000
Ttipfe miaves! Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ /+ Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133

WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
BARREL RACING REPORT June 25,2019 11
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(YCSR PERFORMANCE HORSE SALE 2019

Prospects offered at Copper Spring Ranch
August 10 in Bozeman, Montana

-. i :l- :5'.-':;_ R,
| AM FURIDUS 123 2017 Filly by Furyofthewind (sireof — CANYON FIRE 2017 Gelding by Firewater Canyon THE SILK STREAKER 2017 Stallion by A Streak 0f Fling
2019 Ft Smith Futurity Chamgpion, Mystery In The Winds) Sounds Like French (by Frenchmans Guy out of 2 Bully Bullion  (progeny eamings 53.782 million) > Famous Silk Panties
2 Very Dashin 23 feamed 544,112 racing, 100% Winner/ mare). PWCS three 4 year olds have eamed 57000 atsome  (winner of LG Pro Classic Slat & BEA Super Stakes $237 484
ROM Producer), Future Fortunes, PESI, Pink Bucke enrolled. — very tough venues, Ft Smith and BRA. Future Fortunes, PESI,  EquiStat Eamings). Easy to get along with and he lopes
Corsigned by Copper Spring Ranch Pink Buckle enrolled. Consigned by Copper Spring Ranch around very natural. Consigned by Heath Boucher

IMA COWBOY BABEE 7017 Geddirg by Dash Ta Fame SLYM SHADY 2017 Stallion by million dollar producing JL CADENCE 2017 Filly by Canadian Finals Rodeq Qualifier
(522.3 million barel earners) > Cowgirl Cartel by Corona sire Frenchmans Fabulous > SF Tiny Bit Of Fame (dam of Frenchstreaktorodeo (Frenchstreaktovegas full brother) x

Cartel (si 97 541 million progeny eamings). His moves are BFA 2018 hvenile Champ, Tiny Stormy Weather). PIF Future )L Cyan by Red (barrel eamers of $476,000). She has a
natural and balanced and his willingness has been noticed by~ Fortunes & Triple Crown 100. Consigned by Smoke Creek (BHI Centificate for Ponoka Futurty, Consigned by Jill Lane

s all. PIFWPRA-PESI, Consigned by Copper Spring Ranch Quarter Horses, Bill & Cheryl Kennedy Quarter Horses

W HONORED TO JOIN some of the top breeders in the country
to bring a select group of horses to the Copper Spring Ranch sale

this year. Please look them over, ask questions and enjoy your time with us in Bozeman!
Copper Spring Ranch Sale Graduates will be eligible for the annual $5000 Sale
Graduates Bonus added to our Open 2D Futurity, May 29-30, 2020.

F@= s & 7

FMI ON CSR SALE HORSES: LISAA@COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM (406) 579-1540 OR VISIT COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT June 25,2019 12
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UGTIJBER 11TH, 2019
LAZY E ARENA, GUTHRIE, OK

HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH
THE PINI( BUCKLE BARREL RACE FUTURITY & OPEN 4D
(& BUG, OCTOBER 9-12, 2019

“ -mu 00 SALE INCENTIVE
. y FOR THE FUTURITY IN 2020

Featuri upu 100 Pink Buckle prospects and mares bred to Pink Buckle stallions that represent
the very best in the barrel racing industry. From the reputable breeding programs of the Pink
Buckle stallions, comes future champions that we are proud to offer to the public.

WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT June 25,2019 13
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Colorado Classic Continued From Page 11

Thermopolis Cowboy Rendezvous PRCA Rodeo

June 21-22, 2019, Thermopolis, WY

1 Bp Frenchmans Flitn 13sor.g. Frenchmans Specialty-Bita Flitn Dash, Title Contender Jenna Hoffman 17.66 $1,315
2 Ttt Cool Ponderosa 10 br.m.  Cool Mr Jet-Cool Emily, Flea On Bug Mandy Tysdal 17.86 $1,127
3 Genuine Alibi, Terri Kaye Kirkland, 17.88, $939; 4 Doda Flit, Carley Cervi, 17.92, $814; 5 Too Fast To Judge, Heidi Tillard, 17.94, $501; 5 Kings Gold Girl, Kenna Kaminski, 17.94,
$501; 5 Crown N Fame, Lindsay Kruse, 17.94, $501; 8 Givemawhoopin, Makayla Seely, 17.95, $250; 9 Lions Little Legend, Shae Bray, 17.96, $188; 10 Flying Smoke Olena, Elaine
Hollings, 17.98, $125

Big Spring Cowboy Reunion & Rodeo
June 20-22, 2019, Big Spring, TX

1 Royal Star Commander 07 sor.g. Ar Star-Go Royal Scarlett, Royal Go Go Tillar Murray 15.62 $1,267
2 The Red Maserati 13 sor.m. Blue Cash Bayou-Redhott Corona, First On The Red Stephanie Fryar 15.71 $1,086
3 Shelley Morgan, 15.72, $905; 4 Tyra Kane, 15.77, $785; 5 Tierra Gray, 15.79, $543; 5 Nicki Zimmerman, 15.79, $543; 7 Jennifer Driver, 15.89, $362; 8 Tami Semas, 15.94, $241; 9
Dina Allred, 15.95, $181; 10 Madison Thomas, 15.96, $121

Buffalo Championship PRCA Rodeo
June 20-22, 2019, Buffalo, MN

1 CatWhisper 09b.g.  Soul Of The Game-Good Time Dash, First Down Dash Alyssa Gabrielson 17.59 $1,089
2 Ronda Casey, 17.61, $933; 3 Jamie Chaffin, 17.64, $778; 4 Britta Thiel, 17.95, $674; 5 Kara Posch, 17.97, $518; 6 Patti Hovland, 18.01, $415; 7 Kricket Gintner, 18.02, $311; 8
Amy Wheeler, 18.03, $207; 9 Cora Borman, 18.04, $130; 9 Jolene Loiseau, 18.04, $130

Little Big Horn Stampede
June 21-22, 2019, Hardin, MT

1 Invisible Guy 05sor.g. Frenchmans Guy-A Lovely Ladybug, Invisible Injun Ashley Haller 17.48 $1,036
2 Genuine Alibi, Terri Kaye Kirkland, 17.58, $888; 3 Too Fast To Judge, Heidi Tillard, 17.65, $740; 4 Jess Dashin Together, Chris Gibson, 17.72, $642; 5 Cm Dynamite Miss Tiv, Rene
Cloninger, 17.79, $494; 6 Lil Frost Freckles, Shelby Gill, 17.81, $395; 7 Bit A Fame N Honor, Milee Dailey, 17.84, $296; 8 Lady Bee Sparkin, Gayleen Malone, 17.91, $197; 9 Pg Eye
Bully Fame, Carmel Wright, 17.98, $148; 10 Crown N Fame, Lindsay Kruse, 18.07, $99

Jackson County Pro Rodeo
June 20-22, 2019, Bellevue, IA

1 Undniablyahustler 12ch.m  Undniablydebonair-Molly Redbird, Texoma Charger Ronda Casey 16.07 $1,036
2 Julie Erkamaa, 16.31, $888; 3 Jordan Miller, 16.33, $740; 4 Amy Wheeler, 16.34, $568; 4 Danae Diedrich, 16.34, $568; 6 Conny Winkers, 16.37, $395; 7 Allison Pauley, 16.45,
$296; 8 Angie Galliher, 16.54, $173; 8 Alexis Baratka, 16.54, $173; 10 Kiley Dalchow, 16.63, $99

Alamosa Round-Up
June 21-22, 2019, Alamosa, (0

1 Wood B Asmokinbarbie 12 ch. m.  Woodbridge-Smokin Shuttle, Shuttleman Cindy Smith 17.17 $1,020
2 Skyla Whitters, 17.36, $874; 3 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, 17.50, $680; 3 Jolee Lautaret-Jordan, 17.50, $680; 5 Christine Laughlin, 17.52, $486; 6 Leia Pluemer, 17.53, $388; 7 Stacey
Padilla, 17.57, $291; 8 Kelly Yates, 17.63, $194; 9 Ronnie Will, 17.65, $146; 10 Shali Lord, 17.66, $97

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 17

2nd futurity rd\,rrunt due & 1st derby payment due July 1
‘_ ' AUG. 16- 18 2019
i,y Kipling J:J"Af‘t‘.ﬂd Cook, NE
$6000 added 2D Futurity - $5000 FF & $2500 TC100 - Revolution Barrel Race sidepo:  DCED Christy - 78 29
51000 agded Xtra BBR sidepor ; $7 50 addea 2D Derby; Fri., Sat. & Sun. 4D%s & 3D Youth Debchristy@

2019 FEE: $1000

Mominated 1o Future Fortunes - Triple Crown 100
- 5-5tate Breeders Futurity- Comhusker
« Grid Iron « SW Desert Classic - VGBRA
+ Colorado Classic - Cowboy State Stallion
Incentive  Glacier Chaser Classic Fulurity
by FRENCHMANS GUY |l ' —
out of Easy APRIL LENA :
(Doc O Dynamite)

Juno She Can French
& Kefse Lur;en

[ H:"llvn kg

Y WINNING 1st Go & 6™ in A\rPragP

Extreme Futurity, Edna, TX! : | i Rl
X c . der the supervisian of Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic
earning $5,839 ' : SIRREEEEER T Margie Jones DVM, 605.347.3606
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www.trianglecross.com
www.88ranchperformancehorses.com

(/f’}’('u') (ﬁ’fﬂﬁ/}’y '//f(f!#(‘/ (//KK/A’('H')

FLINGING DINERO

2016 STALLION by $3.6 Million Dollar NFR Sire, Will g0 back into
out of: LK SHEZAPEASADINERO, by $4 Million Dollar Sire, PC Frenchmans Hayday ¢ lraining after

LK Shezapeasadinero, Lte: $150,000 he breeding season|

- BFA SuperStakes Slot Race winner as a 3 yrold & Canadian Finals Rodeo Qualifier at 4 years old - YOUNGEST EVER!

FULL SISTER to NFR Qualifier, LK SHEZA HAYDAY (ure: $225k) 2019 FEE: $1000

e rdable
/ExJCEfLENCE

CORONA @,ﬁiﬁl

Scottie Johnson - 541-408-4807 - CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com - www.CrossCountryRanch.com
BARREL RACING REPORT June 25,2019
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VICTORY FARMS is selling some of its BEST weanlings,
yearlings, 2 yr olds and broodmares - at the Ranch, Ada, 0K

Hip #1 - 1;.l’F Dumlﬂatur Hip #11 - II.I’F Ladys Dont Tale

Dominywm & B a Bave Corona Carfel Tales Nof f'f EUE'F' ady Success,

VICTORY FARMS
REDUCTION SALE

Got You er.\' ."'Er Lika Haint Hip #23 F'l.l‘,f Belle

Vabel Ez-Jusr.flf;r TBJ. Justa Red Bird

Hip #10 - "u"F Eddle The Eagle

Eddve Stinson-Bye u‘fe =r-'e Ine Famous Eagle

j JUNE 29, 2019 1:00PM_
AT THE RANCH

Prospects by EDDIE STINSON, DESIGNER RED & mﬂre'
Also mares in foal to Pink Buckle Stallion AS GOOD AS NICK GETS

and mares in foal to Eddie Stinson... Just to name a few!

DON'T MISS OUT - JUNE 29, 2019 @ 1:00 PM
at the Ranch - Ada, OK

BARREL RACING REPORT June 25,2019
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O’Bryan and her Hurricane Wipe Out Friday Night Field

Friday Night Lights 2D 1 Icey Amy Tierney 17.633 $62
June 21, 2019, Rapid City, SD 2 Ima Folk Dancer Kathleen Carlson 17.671 41
Open Senior
1D 1 0'Bryans Hurricane Jodie 0'Bryan 16.835 $340 1D 1 0'Bryans Hurricane Jodie 0'Bryan 16.835 §79
2 DI Frenchman King Sarah Moreland 16.974 $291 2 Mg Imastreakinbro Gale Beebe 17.038 $53
3 Wicked Felina Ginger Laduke 16.982 $230 2D 1 BHR Super Dash D’Ann Gehlsen 17.591 $52
4 Sheebashe B Astreakin Wendy Suhn 16.993 $170 2 Ima Folk Dancer Kathleen Carlson 17.671 $36
5 Gato Chivato Anna Rorison 17.000 $109
6 Harvey PWald Heather Bauman 17.019 $72 Youth
2D 1 Speedin Ta Fame Jordan Hanson 17.371 $306 1D 1 Sunny Go Seekum Monet Drolc 17.244 $86
2 Rm Playing Cowboy Rhonda Matt 17.385 $262 2 Jewel Arinia Haugen 17.900 $57
3 Hih Streakin A Fling Wendy Suhn 17.388 $207 2D 1 Frencys Lil Lady Paige Lowe 18.967 $57
4 (Caseys Hot Colours Kit Miller 17.39%4 $153 2 Pippy Kayla Lantis 21.695 $38
5 C(atarama Amy Brunson 17.443 $98
6 GuyzSuzyQ Kit Miller 17.444 $65  Futurity
3D 1 Spanky Camri Elshere 17.837 $260 1D 1 Jetolena Design Hallie Hanssen 17.236 §77
2 TuTru Spice Lacey Luna 17.838 §223 2 Shez Royally Smooth Hallie Hanssen 17.324 $59
3 Dunny Allie Ostrander 17.851 $176 3 SI Dashing Meterorite Emilee Pauley 17.454 $43
4 Jewel Arinia Haugen 17.900 $130 2D 1Sl Legacy Emilee Pauley 18.160 $51
5 Dee Shania Larvie 17.916 $83 2 French Kiss To Vegas Taylor Hanson 18.177 $39
6 Kiss The Cowboys Blue Borton 17.962 $55 3 Sl French Letter Rose Hildebrandt 18.392 $28
4D 1 A Smooth Movida Toree Edgar 18.344 $226
2 Kt Hollywood Jezabel Fran Mccoy 18.392 $174
2 SlFrench Letter Rose Hildebrandt 18.392 $174
4 Sl Lots Of Frosting Misty Mcpherson 18.423 $113
5 AStreak Of Fire Talli Pokorny 18.435 §72
6 Frankies Baby Doll Annie Hanson 18.508 $48
5D 1 Frencys Lil Lady Paige Lowe 18.967 $60
2 Freckles Go Quick Nicole Sederstrom 19.086 $40
Gelding
1D 1 0'Bryans Hurricane Jodie 0'Bryan 16.835 $93 &
2 Mg Imastreakinbro Gale Beebe 17.038 $63 Cﬂ nga fu la nﬂ 1S

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 14

Weekley Brothers Davie Pro Rodeo

DM SISSY HAYDAY & Hailey Kinsel

June 21-22, 2019, Davie, FL

1 Ashley Parks, 15.08, $728; 2 Sally Young, 15.25, $633; 3 Amie Crews, 15.30, $538; 4
Mandy Amos, 15.35, $443; 5 Wendy Culberson, 15.41, $348; 6 Shelby Kirton, 15.52,
$253; 7 Kassidy Lantis, 15.67, $111; 7 Amie Tyre, 15.67, $111

Reserve CHAMPION Wainwright, AB &
3" Sundre, AB ProRodeos!

earning $6,556
MO 49 IR 1 AR
Steamboat Springs Pro Rodeo Series NOW #2 IN THE WORLD, $66,877
June 21-22, 2019, Steamboat Springs, (0

1 Camie Herod, 18.29, $858; 2 MacKenzie Scott, 18.33, $746; 3 Marley Hammer, 18.47,
$634; 4Taryn Boxleitner, 18.51, $522; 5 HeidiTillard, 18.52, $410; 6 CJ Vondette,
18.55, $299; 7 Carla Beckett, 18.62, $187; 8 Amanda Fischer, 18.66, $75

Mesquite Championship Rodeo

June 22, 2019, Mesquite, TX

1 Gayle Jones, 15.40, $632; 2 Tami Semas, 15.47, $550; 3 Nicki Zimmerman, 15.49,
$467; 4 Chancie Rogers, 15.54, $385; 5 Kenzi Pogue, 15.55, $261; 5 Rosie Bradley,
15.55, $261; 7 Tillar Murray, 15.57, $96; 7 Shauni Leftwich, 15.57, $96

PLAINS HORIZON

——EQUINE INSURANCE ——

Quality Service You Can Trust

Cowtown Rodeo

June 22, 2019, Woodstown Pilesgrove, NJ

1 Christina Mulford, 17.23, $541; 2 Wendy Chesnut, 17.52, $470; 3 Beth Ann Borowy,
17.65, $400; 4 Amelia English, 17.66, $329; 5 Dawn Powell, 17.67, $259; 6 Kerri
Frazier, 17.69, $188; 7 Jaime Fowler, 17.76, $118; 8 Joyce Stoltzfus, 17.90, $47

Stockyards Championship

June 21-22, 2019, Fort Worth, TX

1 Nisa Berry, 13.95, $508; 2 Tillar Murray, 14.08, $442; 3 Emily Thompson, 14.11, $376;
4 Brooke Ezell, 14.21, $309; 5 Emma Chapman, 14.23, $243; 6 Jodee Miller, 14.29,
$177; 7 Chancie Rogers, 14.35, $110; 8 Kenzi Pogue, 14.36, $44

CALL MARVIN TAVAREZ TODAY (877) 569-8060

ethorseinsurar

WWW. GETHOHSEINSURANEE COM
June 25,2019 17

BARREL RACING REPORT


www.gethorseinsurance.com

Eaves and HF Really Famous Maximize in Memphis

John Reed Foster Benefit

June 21-23, 2019, Memphis, TN

Big Bucks 4D

1D 1 HF Really Famous
WRS Cool Memories
Feelin Heavenly
Driftin Shirley
LibbysontheLabel
Zanes Zeke
AnniesTiny Jo
Rocknroll Frenchgirl
Hels A Dough
Namigs D 38
Laciosharpdressedman
Sweet Definition
Hotroddin For Cash
Dr. Dan Jet

Leaving So Easy

HF Stickmans Pinky
Smotth Gamblin Diva
Moons Train

R

RR Boston Moon
Vegas

Lads Royal Memo
Streakin Whirlaway
Loot

_

w
cusrwnPZaoavurwnPaouvusrswnPaovnswn

Saturday Open

1D 1 AirBorn Crush

HF Really Famous
HF Bully the Kid
WRS Cool Memories
Furious Interlude
Smoke Me One
Streaking Romance
Runnin For ATitle
Rocknroll Frenchgirl
Runaway with Fame
Bogie Stinson

KVS Tactfull Grace
Diva Rae Devil Child
Super French Gal
Shes A Famous Blurr
Smokein All Sunfrost
Moons Train
Throwback Thursday
3D 1 Gypsy Is My Soul

N
cowounrwnZoovaounnrwn

BARREL RACING REPORT

Quay Eaves
Elaina Mckinney
Brian Wheeler
Allie Maxwell
Jimmy Cagle
Madison Shelton
Lindsay Harper
Bert Skimehorn
Phyllis Wells
Lauren Morris
Lindsey Jones
Mendy Williams
Elizabeth Akins
Billy Hatzman
Kim White

Jana Hutcheson
Kaitlin Gann
Ashley Arnold
Mason Shirley
Krystal Foss
Logan Avery
Ladonna Jones
Marilyn Jones
Grayce Carter

Jennifer Barron
Quay Eaves
Shelby Stewart
Elaina Mckinney
Alan Hulsey
Brian Wheeler
Chris Coffey
Blaise Bercegeay
Bert Skimehorn
Kelsey Ward
Chris Coffey
Mimzi Cooper
Bert Skimehorn
John Ressler
Andy Wininger
Maggey Gann
Ashley Arnold
Buddy Sneed
Ava Clair Johnson

14.66
14.889
14.901
14.926
14.931
14.945
15.168
15177
15.199
15.225
15.237
15.246
15.671
15.675
15.676
15.682
15.695
15.697
16.676
16.8
16.804
16.865
16.897
16.904

14.676
14.789
14.821
14.829
14.857
14.861
14.864
14.916
14.947
15.186
15.217
15.221
15.229
15.237
15.242
15.258
15.268
15.271
15.676

$1,377
$1,082
$885
$688
$492
$393
$1,180
$927
$759
$590
$422
$337
$787
$618
$506
$393
$281
$225
$590
$464
$379
$295
$211
$169

$1,030
$761
$627
$492
$403
$358
$313
$269
$224
$883
$652
$537
$422
$345
$307
$269
$230
$192
$588

Derby

TBR Call You Promise
Shakalo

Kickin Ta Fame

Ona French Bound Jet
(C OntheRocks

Driftin Tina

Maggie

Confederate

Mr Cash Fuel

Aint No Crazy Lady
KVS Famous Banjo
Perks Got Lucky

Hank

Vegas

Jess

Signature Of A Redneck

'S
vwovwouprwnToowuauswn

Sunday Open

1D 1 WRS Cool Memories
Driftin Shirley
LibbysontheLabel
Figure Im Special
It Pays to Rock
Furious Interlude
Runnin For ATitle
HF Really Famous

1 Fabulous Frost
Streaking Romance
Laciosharpdressedman
Lordy Hez Dashin
Boots R Made For Walkin
Sweet Definition
DHR Baily Boy
Honors Bound Ghost

1 Magnolia Martini
Shadows Moon Flight
Bettin Your Bottom Bug
Perks March Madness
Dashriprock
Freckles Sunset Girl
Fifty Shades Darker
One Smokin Ride

4D 1 Big O French Guy
2 Shadows Tiny Guy
3 Lads Royal Memo
4 Streakin Whirlaway
5 My Money On Bully

NwourwNnP9omouocourwn P ouo s wio

Patrick Sisco
Mandy Bari
Molly Alexander
Corey Breedlove
Haley Fauste
Christie Gilkey
Heidi Crider
Becky Ellis
Stephanie Wheeler
JenaTaylor
Sheila Ricketts
Joey Wolaver
Jennine Ramage
Garrett Kennedy
Logan Avery
Will Cauthen
Laren Lusky

Elaina Mckinney
Allie Maxwell
Jimmy Cagle
Jimmy Cagle
(lint Grace

Alan Hulsey
Blaise Bercegeay
Quay Eaves
Bubby Skimehorn
Chris Coffey
Lindsey Jones
Sierra Waldrep
Amy Childers
Mendy Williams
Karen Kingins
John Ressler
Reagan Adkins
Melinda Townsend
Kelly Swire
Ashley Davis
Courtney Hixon
Misty Felty

Brian Carman
Christie Gilkey
Brooke Kohlrenken
Valerie Cross
Ladonna Jones
Marilyn Jones
Dale Oeder

15.678
15.686
15.696
15.705
15.714
15.715
15.717
15.718
16.681
16.682
16.687
16.76

16.807
16.845
16.865
16.879
16.887

14.582
14.829
14.83

14.892
14.895
14.904
14.922
14.946
15.086
15.093
15.102
15.133
15.153
15173
15.185
15.187
15.585
15.598
15.611
15.621
15.634
15.639
15.646
15.646
16.583
16.662
16.667
16.693
16.861

$435
$358
$281
$230
$205
$179
$154
$128
$441
$326
$269
$211
$173
$154
$134
§115

$96

$951
$713
$594
$475
$396
$317
$277
$238
$815
$611
$509
$407
$339
$272
$238
$204
$543
$407
$339
$272
$226
$181
$147
$147
$407
$306
$255
$204
$170

John Reed Foster Benefit Continued on Page 20

BIG Congratulations to...

First Down French x hnh aleronSpecial {Firewaterontherocks)

* FRENCH *

I renchmans Guy x A Flashy Dash (A Classic Dash si 93)

June

25,2019



www.shiningmranch.com

NEW SALE DATE AND LOCATION!
FRIDAY, AUGUST 9, 2019 - 6 PM

PERFORMANCE HORSES, LLG. . cenTRAL STATES FAIRGROUNDS - RAPID CITY, SD

Todd County, South Makota

GIVE ME A FLING 2017 BAY ROAN STALLION
A STREAK OF FLING x GIVE ME A WINK

GIVEAWINKTOSTREAKER 2017 BAY MARE
A STREAK OF FLING x GIVE ME A WINK

FLASHLIGHT STREAKIN WINH ME A STREM{ER ADASH TA. WINN
2017 BAY ROAN GELDING 2017 BAY ROAN GELDING 2017 BAY ROAN MARE
CS FLASHLIGHT x STREAKIN REWARD A STREAK OF FLING x WINNSEORO A DASH TA STREAK x WINNSBORO

FLINGIN CORONA A D.ﬁSH TA CORONA FLINGIN SISSY CHEX
2017 SORREL GELDING 2017 SORREL GELDING 2017 DUN MARE
A STREAK OF FLING x QUEEN FA TIMA A DASH TA STREAK x QUEEN FA TIMA 4 STREAK OF FLING x CCC S155Y CHEX

LISA FULTON / 402.322.0110 / lisa@fultonranch.com / FULTONRANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT June 25,2019
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John Reed Foster Benefit Continued From Page 18

6 Goose Sherri Surman 16.869
7 Kings Par Boy Marilyn Jones 16.871
8  Guys First Girl (asey Lampley 17.01

Saturday Futurity

1D 1 Feelin Heavenly Brian Wheeler 15.009
155s. f. Heavenly Firewater-Shootin Tootin Party, Shoot Yeah
2 Bogie Stinson Chris Coffey 15.217
3 DivaRae Devil Child Bert Skimehorn 15.229
4 Super French Gal John Ressler 15.237

2D 1 Baby Silk Bubby Skimehorn 16.037
2 KVS Famous Banjo Joey Wolaver 16.104
3 HF Blue Bayou Brian Harper 16.205

Saturday Adult

1D 1 HF Bully the Kid Shelby Stewart 14.821
2 Smoke Me One Brian Wheeler 14.861
3 Runnin For ATitle Blaise Bercegeay 14.916
4 Rocknroll Frenchqirl Bert Skimehorn 14.947

2D 1 TS Queens Royal Shay Emily Gernaat 15.823
2 Ima Dashin Bye Holli Dennison 15.894
3 ReadyToo Fire Emily Gernaat 15.901
4 Freckles Sunset Girl Misty Felty 15.944

Sunday Adult

1D 1 Runnin For ATitle Blaise Bercegeay 14.922
2 HF Bully the Kid Shelby Stewart 14.958
3 Miss Mango Tango Nealey Dalton 15.078
4 laciosharpdressedman Lindsey Jones 15.102

2D 1 Moons Train Ashley Arnold 16.038
2 Brow rivers Erin Roseberry 16.088
3 Baileys Gone and Done It  Blake Rogers 16.204

$136
$119
$102

$1,039

$768
$614
$461
$384
$307
$268

$152
$114
§76
$38
$101
$76
$51
$25

$138
$104
$69
$35
$92
$69
$46

Superior Mothers - Superior Genetics - Superior Value!

FRENCH

BARREL RACING REPORT

4 Mae

Saturday Masters
1D 1 Furious Interlude
2 Streaking Romance
3 Victorious Dash
4 SR Schillb Commando
2D 1 Im A Famous Jac
2 Frenchmans Gold Poco
3 Redmakers Alive
4 BeBe
3D 1 Brandy N Flit
2 Shadows Tiny Guy
3 Goose
4 Kings Par Boy

Sunday Masters

1D 1 LibbysontheLabel
2 Figure Im Special
3 Furious Interlude
4 AnniesTiny Jo
2D 1 Redmakers Alive
1 Teaspoon Dancer W5
3 lola

4 Right ON Homer
3D 1 Goose

2 Kings Par Boy

3 Smartlena

4 M) Driftin South

Saturday Youth
1D 1 WRS Cool Memories
2 Royal French Jet
3 DTF BoJet Charger
4 Driftin Shirley
2D 1 Bullet
2 Tequila Dun It Good
3 NFDuck nDash
4 SR Stolen Moments
3D 1 Hank
2 Vegas
3 R
4 Reanna Jet

Sunday Youth
1D 1 WRS Cool Memories
2 Driftin Shirley
3 Romance Rocks
4 Gypsy Is My Soul
2D 1 Bullet
2 Kiss Me Bill Compton
3 NFDuck n Dash
4 Hank
3D 1 Bella
2 Red’s Sliver Bullet
3 Leroy
4 Reanna Jet

June 25,2019

Risa Hicks

Alan Hulsey
Chris Coffey
Jamie Cagle
Troy Crumrine
Kelli Hulsey
Cheryl Pearson
Sharon West
Mary Hanks
Charlene Williams
Valerie Cross
Sherri Surman
Marilyn Jones

Jimmy Cagle
Jimmy Cagle
Alan Hulsey
Lindsay Harper
Sharon West
Jennine Ramage
LeAnne Haley
Blair Roy

Sherri Surman
Marilyn Jones
Charlene Williams
Jana Baker

Elaina Mckinney
Madison Shelton
Mimzi Cooper
Allie Maxwell
Brianna Pollard
Lorin Chandler
Kinley Case
Nicholas Campbell
Garrett Kennedy
Logan Avery
Mason Shirley
(Cameron Kennedy

Elaina McKinney
Allie Maxwell
Kally Runions
Ava Clair Johnson
Brianna Pollard
Jax Johnson
Kinley Case
Garrett Kennedy
Victoria Boothe
Grace Stanley
Lexi Payne
(Cameron Kennedy

16.35

14.857
14.864
14.988
15.007
15.866
15.944
15.986
16.131
16.906
17.073
17.233
17.289

14.83

14.892
14.904
15.031
15.846
15.846
15.878
16.003
16.869
16.871
17.317
19.392

14.829
15.083
15.091
15.100
15.924
15.963
16.001
16.178
16.845
16.865
16.898
17.009

14.582
14.829
15.42

15.476
15.704
15.752
15.82

15.936
17.43

17.456
17.545
18.359

§23

$173
$130
$86
$43
$104
$78
$52
$26
$69
$52
$35
$17

$156
$117
$78
$39
$82
$82
$47
$23
$62
$47
$31
$16

$132
$99
$66
$33
$79
$60
$40
$20
$53
$40
$26
$13

$107
$80
$53
$27
$64
$48
$32
$16
$43
$32
$21
$1

20


www.melvinranch.com

McKinney & Train On Track at Showdown in the Cascades

Showdown in the Cascades

June 21-23, 2019, Powell Butte, OR

Saturday Open
1D 1 LK First Down Guy
2 Sola Gratia
3 Absolute Peppa
4 Honor Fame N Firewater
5 Speed Version
6 Ought to Streak
7 TK Stealn Your Money
2D 1 Biebers Doc N Oak
2 Sophie
2 Whateva Rocks You
4 Spade Slash Ranger
5 Roosters Handyman
6 French Guns Ablazin
7 Cinco de Cash
3D 1 RHR Iroc N Roll
2 Gators Famous Judge
3 Salleys A Cool (at
4 PoppinTa Fame
5 Cashs Society Pearls
6 Caddy Garan
7 Shesa Easy Judge C
4D 1 French Reckless Eye
2 Diamond
3TK Hell on Wheels
4 Rox in my Firewater
5 Motatinn Last
6 Grammy’s Spitfire
7 Froghollow N Fame

Sunday Open
1D 1 Ought to Streak
2 Rebel Look
3 Firecraker Jones
4 LK First Down Guy
5 Reckless Jones
6 Bogies Prissy Lady
7 CSE Golden Dinero
2D 1Tye Owe On RB
2 Spark of Cash Man
3 Cash for Max
4 (J Streak of Badon
5 RLM Seventeen
6 Behold n Hot Cash
7 Frosted Judge
3D 1 Bias Judge
2 Chickadees Hayday
2 Judges Pants on Fire
4 Bogies Special Cash
5 Judge Lady Bug
6 Roosters Handyman
7 Genuine Honey Watch
4D 1 Rd Okias Chenoa
2 Miami
3 Smoke N Phoenix
3 Fllit N For Perks
5 Froghollow N Fame
6 LD Colonels Hot Guy
7 Mea Reds Boy

Friday Open
1D 1 Bogies Prissy Lady
2 Blaze Ta Thunder

BARREL RACING REPORT

Tanisha McKinney
Alyssa Price

Carla Bridges
Chandra Eng
Rebecca Olsen
Olivia Train
Hannah Block
Harli Houston
Jessica Mcmahon
Kristi Youngblood
Ashley Dixon
Darcy Lapier

Mary Ann Munkers
Colleen Kingsbury
Trinity Daily
Jordan Bailey
Cindi Holland
Vanda Chess

Sue Ellen Laursen
Buller

hristy Kruse

Hope Walpole
Elena Boehme
Danielle Head
Sharra Deniz
Jessica Cameron
Olivia Haines-Hooker
Carolyn Ryder

Olivia Train

Kacey Gartner
Cindy Woods
Tanisha Mckinney
Cindy Woods
Jessica Lewis
Bailie Berry
Michelle Williams
Valerie James
Berna Haberman
Viki Friedrich

Lisa Mclean
Rachelle Mose
Tammy Bailey
Katie Poole
Brooke Alsup
Colleen Kingsbury
Tiffanee Lewis
Barbara Goss
Darcy Lapier
Garan Buller
Lyndie Hurliman
Kelsie Tobin

Katie Barnhart
Adrianne Wagner
Carolyn Ryder
Lynn Sullivan
Taylor Blackwell

Jessica Lewis
Viki Friedrich

16.078
16.109
16.174
16.226
16.314
16.333
16.339
16.58

16.585
16.585
16.599
16.605
16.619
16.62

17.079
17.081
17.091
17.093
17.099
17.105
17.123
18.234
18.244
18.299
18.307
18.317
18.351
18.352

16.022
16.16
16.212
16.22
16.224
16.288
16.312
16.55
16.557
16.565
16.569
16.6
16.64
16.641
17.049
17.059
17.059
17.064
17.067
17.089
17.093
18.025
18.028
18.18
18.18
18.298
18.358
18.359

16.161
16.23

$1,071
$907
$742
$577
$412
$247
$165
$964
$742
$742
$519
$371
$223
$148
$821
$695
$569
$442
$316
$190
$126
$714
$604
$494
$385
$275
$165
$110

$965
$816
$668
$520
$371
$223
$148
$868
$735
$601
$468
$334
$200
$134
$740
$569
$569
$398
$285
$171
$114
$643
$544
$396
$396
$247
$148

$99

$592
$490

3 Speed Version
4 MpGottalottaSol
5 Sola Gratia
6 Sophie

2D 1THR Highiwannabean
2 Spark of Cash Man
3 Frackin French
4Tuckers Hottie
5 Captains Judgement
6 Frosted Jasmine

3D 1 Prefer A Sunny Day
2 Caddy
3 DCLittle Judge
4 (ole Hard Cash
5 (J Streak of Badon
6 My Cat Julio

4D 1KG Cash Or Chex
2 Gatos Just a Tad Bad
3 Kid Rock MeTa Fame
4 What a French Lady
5 CM Gunsmoke N Fire
6 Buddy

BBR Sidepot
1D 1 Honor Fame N Firewater
2 Ought to Streak
3 Whateva Rocks You
2D 1TKTakin A Frenchman
2 Frenchmans Fusion
3 Stars Wars Lynx Cutter
3D 1 Blazin Jetson Honor
2 Judges Pants on Fire
3 (J Streak of Badon
4D 1Image Of A Trooper
2 RB Firewater Fast
5D 1 Rox in my Firewater
2 Froghollow N Fame
3 Charmed N A Doll

Friday YBC

1D 1 CSE Golden Dinero
2D 1TK Takin A Frenchman
3D 1Valentine of Honor
4D 1 Froghollow N Fame

Saturday YBC

1D 1 Poco’s Little Boo
2 (SE Golden Dinero

2D 1 Gators Famous Judge
2 Poppin Ta Fame

3D 1 Genuine Honey Watch
2 Froghollow N Fame

4D 1LZK Baby Kakes

Sunday YBC

1D 1 CSE Golden Dinero
2D 1 Poppin Ta Fame

3D 1DH Attempt Ta French
4D 1 LZK Baby Kakes

June 25,2019

Rebecca Olsen
Wylie Mchale
Alyssa Price
Jessica Mcmahon
Lyndie Hurliman
Valerie James
Allison Vankoll
Tiersyn Kafka
Jordan Bailey
Gracie Flitner
Kendra Both
Garan Buller

Tori Johnson
Mahrisa Paluck
Viki Friedrich
Michelle Williams
Riley Harper
Bailey Orlando
Pandy Peters
Violet Shirley
Lynn Sullivan
Alexis Cunningham

Chandra Eng
Olivia Train

Kristi Youngblood
Tanya Ledbetter
Tori Johnson
Darcy Lapier
Ronda Melton
Colleen Kingsbury
Viki Friedrich
Barbara Jones
Shannon Ginochio
Sharra Deniz
Carolyn Ryder
Janci Hannen

Bailie Berry
Tanya Ledbetter
Donna Heinen
Carolyn Ryder

Miko Grubaugh
Bailie Berry
Jordan Bailey
Vanda Chess
Garan Buller
Carolyn Ryder
Vanda Chess

Bailie Berry
Vanda Chess
Donna Heinen
Vanda Chess

16.397
16.464
16.487
16.566
16.674
16.686
16.69

16.691
16.702
16.724
17.17

17071
17.178
17.213
17.222
17.23

18.173
18.178
18.263
18.309
18.389
18.703

16.226
16.333
16.585
16.734
16.756
16.826
17.335
17.338
17.456
17.726
17.962
18.307
18.352
18.483

16.602
17.125
17.664
18.822

16.534
16.564
17.081
17.093
17.814
18.352
20.094

16.312
16.842
17.387
18.975

$388
$286
$184
$102
$532
$441
$349
$257
$165

$92
$454
$375
$297
$219
$141

$78
$394
$326
$258
$190
$122

$68

$296
$177
$118
$246
$148
$99
$197
$118
$79
$177
$118
$99
$59
$39

$81
$73
$62
$54

$92
$61
$83
$55
$70
$47
$102

$135
$122
$104

$90

21



Over $14,000 Paid Out at 1st Annual Superior Equine Barrel Daze

The st Annual $3,600 added Superior Equine Barrel Daze was a great success with
fantastic weather and amazing ground. Over $14,000 was paid out June 22nd and
23rd at the beautiful Fallon County Fairgrounds in Baker, MT. The Superior Equine
Event was an Extreme Million Qualifier also WPRA, NWBRA, UBRC, BBR, and OBRA
approved.

The big weekend winner was Chelsea Shirk aboard her great horse Pimps A Playboy
for over $1,300 winning the Sunday Open and Church race and also placing on Guys Im
Not Easy. Carmel Wright on PG Eye Bully Fame for $963 included winning both days of
the Senior race along with the WPRA Futurity race and placing in Sat & Sun Open. The
Rachel’s Accounting Service Youth race was won by Hadli Anderson on Eye Appeal Gold
both Sat & Sun. Jaycie Rau won the Derby on HP Machisno Sunrise. Extreme Million
Race qualifiers were Chelsey Benson on BR Quixote Hancock and Paige Twitchell on
Rocket Shadow Blurr. They will head to Salina Utah in June of 2020 for their shot at
$2.1 million. The Church Race message spoken by Christa Phalen was incredible; our
authority we have as believers. The Church race raised $450.

A Special Thank you to our generous sponsors Superior Equine, Mid-Rivers Commu-
nications, Copper Spring Ranch, Rodeo Rigs, Bank of Baker, Twitchell Cattle Company,
Cenex Farmers Union 0il, Jackson Contractor Group, Rachel’s Accounting Service, Plains
Horizon Equine Insurance, Classic Equine, Tim & Pati Lechner, Big Game Casino, D&M
Solutions, A Big Thank you to Eddie Coulter and Dean Wang and B&B Septic Services
for the use of their equipment on the beautiful ground. Thank you for all who sup-
ported and attended; looking forward to 2020. Complete results at rodoerigs.com.
--Courtesy of Lana Tibbets

Superior Equine Barrel Daze
June 22-23, 2019, Baker, MT

Open

1D 1 Watta Belle Wrangler Michaela Kathrein 14.905 $516.25
2 Terry's Cash Too Carrie Murnion 14.984 $387.19
3 PGEye Bully Fame Carmel Wright 15.044 $258.13
4 BR Quixote Hancock Chelsey Benson 15.120 $129.06

PROGENY EARNINGS OVER $310,000+

Laning,
RE WAIER

Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame, Flaming Jet

_ FEE: 52000

FCI0Q
ﬁ.ll.lra Fn'funﬂ

st I.II'| fndﬂ"d'll‘.i

|IHH|+I il il A b
1“ ” |”""-e'-‘1'!m( Congratulations!
- - FLAMING FIRE AN FAME
& Kaycee Mandel
owned by Elaine Watt
37 in the 2nd go, 6" in the Avg.,
Yellow Rose Futurity, Claresholm, AB
g« & 37 Average, 4" 1st Go, 5* 2nd Go,
%" South Country Futurity, Cardston, AB!

o o m Earning $ﬁ,539

FLAME N FLIT & Makenzie Mayes
owned by Nancy Mayes
6" 10D in 2nd go, 9 1D Finals, Josey Junior Worlds

Eaming 51,103

Collection & Services by:

7 Sation S,

"RANCH|

San Angelo, TX | uprasch@wee.nat
AT D603 {Ranch) | 970324, THTS | Magigha |

www.FlamingFireWater.com

BARREL RACING REPORT

2D 1 Eye Appeal Gold
2 Toms Jet Deck
3 Palos Speed Rocket
4 Lil Blues Chick

3D 1 Ima Bay Gourmet
2 Dis Cash ISNO Patsy
3 Ima Dashn Frenchgirl
4 Horse

4D 1 Gamblin Profits
2 KKFrosty Finale
3 Blush Of Fame
4 Oakley

5D 1 HezaSharpdressedman
2 EyemaJourney
3 My Darlin
3 Eye Openers Jess

Sunday Open
1D 1 Pimps A Playboy

2 Terry’s Cash Too

3 JLIndigo

4 PGEye Bully Fame
2D 1 Blush Of Fame

2 TK Midnight Cash

3 Lil Blues Chick

4 Guys Im Not Easy
3D 1 Badlands Doc Walker

2 Breezes Only Fling

3 Streakin For Liberty

4 Summ Rollin Saphire
4D 1 Sixes So Shiney

June 25,2019

Hadli Anderson
Vickie Gilje
Pamela Lei

Josie Rieger
Vickie Gilje
Mickie Stuart
Vicki Fogerty
RaeLynn Roesler
(assi Jo Schiefer
Jessica Plummer
Jay Synan
Taylyn Koenig
Lana Tibbetts
Libi Susag

Karli Mcgowan
Amber Nieuwsma

Chelsea Shirk
Carrie Murnion
Tisha Larsen
Carmel Wright
Jay Synan

Kris Bartholomew
Josie Rieger
Chelsea Shirk
Charlene Netzer
SarahTjelde
Devynn Schillinger
Libi Susag

Lili Mayhook

15.406
15.409
15.475
15.504
15.909
15.920
15.932
15.948
16.411
16.420
16.443
16.455
16.921
16.972
17.056
17.056

15.352
15.376
15.445
15.650
15.879
15.880
15.948
16.005
16.383
16.399
16.413
16.430
16.889

$474.95
$356.21
$237.48
$118.74
$413.00
$309.75
$206.50
$103.25
$371.70
$278.78
$185.85

$92.93
$289.10
$216.83
$108.41
$108.41

$523.75
$392.81
$261.88
$130.94
$481.85
$361.39
$240.93
$120.46
$419.00
$314.25
$209.50
$104.75
$377.10

Barrel Daze Continued on Page 23
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2013 WORLD CHAMPION
STINGRAY, ure: $1.1 Million+
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www.flamingfirewater.com
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Barrel Daze Continued From Page 22

2 Mmmm Raspberries Kayla Synan 16.944 $282.83 2D 1 Pryors Red Rain Emily Cooley 16.273 $45.75
3 lllegally Talented LanaTibbetts 16.955 $188.55 2 (at’s Spring Corinne Canen 16.628 $27.45
4 Pryors Red Rain Emily Cooley 16.979 $94.28 3 Windy Dace Dempewolf 16.893 $18.30
5D 1 Hanshaws Blue By U Audrey Rahn 17.354 $293.30 3D 1 Rocket Shadow Blurr Paige Twitchell 17.215 $30.50
2 KR Flashin Paddy Haley Stevenson 17.358 $219.98 2 Vin (Cadence Shaw 17.302 $18.30
3 Waverly Charmer Mackenzie Kane 17.369 $146.65 3 Hughee Paige Shaw 17.515 $12.20
4 Rebel Carla Arthaud 17.388 $73.33 Sunday Youth
Church Race 1D 1 Eye Appeal Gold Hadli Anderson 15.769 $94.88
1D 1 Pimps A Playboy Chelsea Shirk 15.352 $227.50 2 KL Classing Up Shawne McKenzi Plummer 16.154 $63.25
2 Terry’s Cash Too (arrie Murnion 15.376 $136.50 2D 1 Pryors Red Rain Emily Cooley 16.979 $94.88
3 JLIndigo Tisha Larsen 15.445 $91 3D 1 Cat's Spring Corinne Canen 17.286 $31.63
2D 1 TK Midnight Cash Kris Bartholomew 15.880 $195 2 RolloinTo Victory Hadli Anderson 17.344 $18.98
2 Guys Im Not Easy Chelsea Shirk 16.005 $117 3 Quingy Kenzie Davis 17.460 $12.65
3 HP Machisno Sunrise Jaycie Rau 16.071 $78
3D 1 Streakin For Liberty Devynn Schillinger 16.413 $130  Saturday Senior
2 Fresh Minted Cash Lana Schillinger 16.463 $78 1D 1 PG Eye Bully Fame Carmel Wright 15.044 $155
3 FlitTo Perk Kodi Fischer 16.504 $52 2 TKMidnight Cash Kris Bartholomew 15.332 $93
4D 1 lllegally Talented Lana Tibbetts 16.955 $97.50 3 Toms Jet Deck Vickie Gilje 15.409 $62
2 Fueling The Jet Julia Nichols 17.038 $58.50 2D 1 Laced With Talent JuneTibbetts 15.626 $93
3 Mister Mo Blue Rhoda McDonald 17.071 $39 2 JAFrosty Badger Elayne Appledoorn 15.695 $55.80
3 No Fools Nuggette Cathy Roesler 15.772 $37.20
Futurity 3D 1 Sunders Fame Laurie Goehring 16.231 $62
1 PG Eye Bully Fame Carmel Wright 15.650 $192.20 2 Nor Star Barb Pirrie 16.336 $37.20
2 Dont Judge This Guy Victoria Netzer 16.341 $147.90 3 Mister Mo Blue Rhoda McDonald 16.338 $24.80
3 Spot Me Im Famous Brandee Wardell 16.470 $98.60 .
4 Firewater Champion  Brandee Wardell 16,573 G430 300 z;:g;'"y - CarmelWiight 15650 -
Derby 2 TK Midnight Cash Kris Bartholomew 15.880 $93
1 HP Machisno Sunrise Jaycie Rau 16.071 $167.40 3 JAFrosty Badger E!aype Appledoorn 16.101 %62
2 Fame Olena Mendy Beardsley 16.345 $142.60 2D 1 Toms Jet Deck Vickie Gilje 16.183 $93
: ’ 2 Straight Bullet Kathy Wootan 16.302 $55.80
Saturday Youth 3 Badlands Doc Walker Charlene Netzer 16.383 $37.20
1D 1 Eye Appeal Gold Hadli Anderson 15.406 $76.25 3D 1 Frenchins Date Vickie Gilje 16.652 $62
2 KL Classing Up Shawne McKenzi Plummer 15.716 $45.75 2 Sunders Fame Laurie Goehring 16.700 $37.20
3 PhotoLena’s Jewel Emerie Graves 15.844 $30.50 3 Bl Watchin Airplanes Linda Vigen 16.828 $24.80
J Bred Mares &

FIEE (‘ (OO -
-J 1=/ J__J _J J/’J = ;l/’ ;J/J o) Weanlings
Frenchmans Guy - {hlc]:".uyt:qlmilﬂi. Hot Colowrs si 102 194
, % 150)1)  Eucmwms: Foture Fortunes, BBR 555 & OK Bred Program E S FOR SALE! g
0 if booked brl-'chlﬂ Praperty of Dale & Tina Kolb 918.774.5875 » technicolours.aaa@gmail.com» Standing at www.Sunlightfarm.com

OODBE}HI(H] 2018 FEE: $2500

Dash Ta Fame : P ne Lane by Lanes Leinster
uture Fortunes, BEH SW Desert Classic & BENAD 'JH'.J .-'r:'rl'ﬂ-‘i

b Mac Murray / Janis S Murray, DVM
- “" Veguita, HM
m;l‘armsbﬂﬁeao.f.ccm

EDGELmES; |
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Felicia Taylor and Mackilts Win Chickasha Cash

Revolution Barrel Racing Tour Stop #6
June 22-23, 2019, Chickasha, 0K

Qualifier Open
1D 1 Mackilts
2 Camoonshinincowboy
3 Onetime Anytime
4 Promisemeagoldmind
2D 1 Suspect Bugs
2 Stackin Bills
3 Bully Havin Hayday
4 Stackin Bills
3D 1 Frenchmanontherocks
2 Guys Famous Bomshell
3 Shazam
4 Sevens SureTime
4D 1 Hop Along Leroy
2 Sevens Sure Time
3 Peppy Fire Frost
4 Bank

Qualifier Futurity
1 Promisemeagoldmind

Qualifier Derby
1 DS Toastin Dash
2 Dashalicious

Qualifier Junior
1 OMG Im Really Smashed

Qualifier Adult
1 Credit To Fiesta

Qualifier Senior
1D 1 My Royal Highness
2D 1 Money N Fire

Saturday Open
1D 1 Mackilts
2 Check This Fame
3 Onetime Anytime
4 Vf Call Me Famous
5 CrrRed Hot Design
2D 1 Vh Royal Red
2 Playboys Turbo Diesel
3 Stackin Bills
4 Twixt And Tween
5 VfEddy Bull
3D 1 Famous Red Rum
2 Lowery
3 Yanceys Playboy
4 RipVan Lark
5 Total Comotion
4D 1 Remisauris
2 Hop Along Leroy
3 Whiskey
4 Rita
5 Smoke A Lil Money

Felicia Taylor
Mechelle Jenks
Lynnie Meeves
Cayla Small
Devon Brown
Kendal Owen
Merrick Moyer
Kendal Owen
Tyler Rivette
Pete Oen

Lynnsi Pollock
Brenna Johnson
Debbie Watson
Brenna Johnson
Curt Watson
Suzie Waldrep

Cayla Small

Cody Ward
(assidy Teague

Mackenzie Bryce

Kara Large

Brenda Fechner
Jeanne Hays

Felicia Taylor
Kagan Davies
Lynnie Meeves
Cashen Turner
Sharon Davis
Amy Turner
Amanda Clark
Kendal Owen
Ragan Dauzat
Ryan Reynolds
Hayley Moore
Alex Sharum
Sharon Davis
Rhonda Mcardle
Victoria Bush
Madilynn Strong
Debbie Watson
Renae Thompson
Koree Thompson
Gracie Snider

14.580
14.698
14.706
14.718
15.096
15.098
15123
15.125
15.742
15.948
16.025
16.042
16.124
16.173
16.218
17.034

14.72

14.78
14.96

15.07

14.91

14.95
15.48

14.580
14.700
14.710
14.730
14.740
15.080
15.100
15.100
15.110
15.110
15.600
15.610
15.630
15.710
15.730
16.090
16.120
16.130
16.140
16.160

$1,209.04
$906.78
$604.52
$302.26
$1,122.68
$842.01
$561.34
$280.67
$1,036.32
$777.24
$518.16
$259.08
$949.96
$712.47
$474.98
$237.49

$1,060

$276
$184

$56

$168

$87
$81

$624
$511
$378
$246
$132
$564
$462
$342
$222
$120
$465
$380
$282
$183

$99
$365
$299
$221
$144

§77

Still Accepting Contracts through June! ?‘

2019 Fee: %1, E'Dl]

Triple Crown 100, Fu
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5D 1 Amazing Flit
2 Dynasty
3 Kate
4 StreakinTo The Moon
5 HeBeZippin Bye

Sunday Open
1D 1 Ccmoonshinincowboy
2 Promisemeagoldmind
3 Abbysolutly Blitzed
4 Just My Choice
2D 1 Anna Fire Fox
2 Uptown Fame
3 Docs Special Perks
4 Money N Fire
3D 1 French Hazelnut
2 Slip Me One Grand
3 Smoke A Lil Money
4 Kissin My Date
4D 1 A Special Frenchman
2 Bit
3 Chili
4 Erins Last Fame
5D 1 Kitty
2 Dixie
3 Dynasty
4 Jk Stoli Bullys Heart

Rhonda Palmer

Brandy Kaye Wilkins-Lovelace
Madilynn Strong

Tarah Douglas

Robin Schmidt

Mechelle Jenks
(ayla Small
Andrea Sewell
Molly Childers
Taylor Algrim
Andrea Sewell

Jill Beaty

Jeanne Hays

Lara Willis

Shelby Watson
Gracie Snider

Kelly Lankford
Ryan Reynolds
Brandi Jo Epperson
Jenna Scroggens
Dakota Danley
Alexis Broach

Zoe Slimp

Brandy Kaye Wilkins-Lovelace
Mckenna Rogers

Saturday Open Horse Sidepot

1D 1 CRR Red Hot Design
2D 1 Cashin Dashin Fiesta

Saturday Senior
1 Call Me Misty May

Sunday Senior
1 Credit To Fiesta

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Max

2D 1 Total Comotion
3D 1 Bella

4D 1 Dixie

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Jay

2D 1 Kitty
3D 1 Dixie

Saturday Small Fry
1D 1 Ellie

2D 1 Hollywood
3D 1 Scout

Sunday Small Fry
1D 1 Eillie
2D 1 No Harm In Charm

Saturday Open Horse
1 CRR Red Hot Design

June25,2019

Sharon Davis
Margaret Rusmisel

Debbie Richardson

Kara Large

Avery Sloan
Victoria Bush
Zoe Slimp
Zoe Slimp

Madision Broach
Alexis Broach
Zoe Slimp

Dylynn Dewbre
Kirby Akin
Conner Cole

Dylynn Dewbre
Kessler Meeves

Sharon Davis

16.590
16.590
16.620
16.690
16.760

14.698
14.718
14.726
14.792
15.215
15.231
15.247
15.249
15.716
15.770
15.818
15.850
16.224
16.299
16.313
16.344
16.962
17.458
17.647
17.772

14.85
15.51

14.89

14.91

15.17
15.73
16.56
17.61

16.36
16.96
17.46

16.22
17.22
18.93

16.29
21.83

14.74

$305
$250
$185
$120

$65

$631
$473
$316
$158
$572
$429
$286
$143
$474
$355
$237
$118
$375
$281
$188

$94
$316
$237
$158

$79

$20
$19

$40

$60

$57
$52
$43
$29

$66
$61
$52

$105
$63
$42

$117
$63

$60
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Youngman and Rare Fortunes Bank at Go For Broke

Go For Broke 3 Diggin Fur Gold Molly Otto 14.708 $313
June 21-23, 2019, Cedar Rapids, 1A 4 Streakin Flingwood Kelly Gerber 14.715 $235
5 RCFame In Black Heidi Gunderson 14.766 $157
Futurity Average 2D 1 Hot Playgun Derek Diedrich 15.567 $313
1 Rare Fortunes Riley Youngman 29.145 $1,148 2 Justa Flying Fame Paul Knorr 15.569 $261
15 bay g. Tres Fortunes-Rare Yellow Rose, First Down Expected 3 Streakintinymerridoc Molly Otto 15.570 $209
2 RCPYCBack In Bay Molly Otto 29.235 $835 4 PR Dirty Girl Darin Meyers 15.592 $157
3 Diggin Fur Gold Molly Otto 29.403 $626 5 BcFabulous Whistle Bo Geidel 15.625 $104
4 IMADirtyFirefighter Lindsey Beech 29.681 $574
5 Streakin Flingwood Kelly Gerber 29.747 $470  Full House Incentive - Futurity Side Pot
6 RCFame In Black Heidi Gunderson 29.850 $417 1D 1 Streakin Flingwood, Kelly Gerber, 29.747, 5614, A Streak of Fling, $82.80
7 Famous dark knight Sandi Brandli 29.985 $365 2 A Dash Of lvory, Amy Chesmore, 30.181, $461, Ivory James, $62.10
8 Sly Smokin Gun Heidi Gunderson 30.006 $313 2D 1 PFF Perks RocketFire, Derek Diedrich, 31.875, $307, Perks Firewater Flit, $41.40
9 Little Gold Wagon Carina Morris 30.053 $261 2 White Hot Dinero, Chelsea Neuman, 32.598, $154, PC Frenchmans Hayday, $20.70
10 Summer Traffic Brandy White 30.162 $209
Derby Average
Futurity 1st Go 1 HotLil Scooter Jenny Born 28.839 $759
1D 1 Rare Fortunes Riley Youngman 14.573 $470 2 VFWheely Famous Robert Viane 29.566 $552
2 Diggin Fur Gold Molly Otto 14.695 $391 3 Whos Fame kelly Gerber 29.763 $414
3 RCPYCBack In Bay Molly Otto 14.751 $313 4 Sheza Famous Flit Derek Diedrich 30.067 $380
4 RCBlack In Famous Heidi Gunderson 14.848 §235 5 (W Whole Lotta Rosie Colleen Vondra 30.077 $311
5 Famous Dark Knight Sandi Brandli 14.869 $157 6 Whiskey Kismet (asandra Kleinjan 30.178 $276
2D 1 Smooth Movin Cash Mallory Rock 15.615 $287 7 Mysterious Frenchman Ashley Mosier 30.259 $242
1 RLP Ostentatious Rachel Werkman 15.615 $287 8 JMSThisbugs For You Mary Callahan 30.287 $207
3 Hot Playgun Derek Diedrich 15.683 $209 9 Astreakinflashdee Jennifer Conrad 30.351 $173
4 BcFabulous Whistle Bo Geidel 15.689 $157 10 Firewater Approved Tara Sauber 30.365 $138
5 Firewater Moons (asandra Kleinjan 15.703 $104
Derby 1st Go
Futurity 2nd Go 1D 1 Hot Lil Scooter Jenny Born 14.496 $414
1D 1 RCPYC Back In Bay Molly Otto 14.484 $470 2 Sixappeal Molly Otto 14.573 $311
2 Rare Fortunes Riley Youngman 14.572 $391 3 First Down Iris Sara Walter 14.603 $207
4 Born a Shade Famous Robin Beck 14.775 $104
. } ) . 2D 1 Sheza Famous Flit Derek Diedrich 15.082 §276
Lions Share of Fame sires 2 Flash Of Scotch Olivia Stephes 15.104 $207
. ~IF 4 N/ T 3 Vals Eddy Stinson Kelly Green 15.169 $138
BFI Hﬁ'ﬂdlﬂg (— H'l "IPIOII\I : 4 Easters S)f(reakin Glo Werildy Brandt 15.204 $69
L - -
i Derby 2nd Go
1D 1 Hot Lil Scooter Jenny Born 14.343 $414
2 VFAlive N Streaking Shawn Varpness 14.685 $311
3 VFWheely Famous Robert Viane 14.725 $207
4 Mysterious Frenchman Ashley Mosier 14.781 $104
2D 1 Whos Fame Kelly Gerber 14.893 $276
] 2 Sheza Famous Flit Derek Diedrich 14.985 $207
' 3 IMSThisbugs For You Mary Callahan 15.034 $138
A 4 Astreakinflashdee Jennifer Conrad 15.083 $69

SHARE OF
FAME &350,

Full House Derby Incentive
1D 1 Sheza Famous Flit, Derek Diedrich, 30.067, $614, Famous Bugs, $82.80
2 (W Whole Lotta Rosie, Colleen Vondra, 30.077, $461, Ante Up Guy, $62.10

DASH TA FAME X ON A BUNNY = 105, ON A HIGH =1 113 2D 1 BF Streakin Shesa, Jennifer Conrad, 31.612, $461, A Streak Of Fling, $62.10

Congratulations!

Friday Open

FAMOUS DILLON & JR Dees 1D 1 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 14172 §794
BFI Team Roping Champion - Heading - Earming $60,000! § EaST,fOVFPETkS Baby é{ost? Atnglret‘:vs » }jgﬂ gggg
FAMOUS HOT CHICK & Denell Henderson 4 Roan Bar Rocket gl byt 30

WIN Pleasant Grove, UT & Sante Fe, NM e '
b " et 5 Jus Waitin on Luck Morgan Alders 14.598 $331
ProRodeos in Steer Wrestling! 6 RCBlack In Famous Heidi Gunderson 14.618 §232
FAMES TO ELAME & Brooke Willis 7 Takin On A Storm Heidi Gunderson 14.621 §165
Bh Averane. Wainwrinit & 6P Innisfail. AR ProRodeas! 8 BB Bingo Taquita Caitlyn Clair 14.627 $132
o Average, V a”'”}’:”j-”f: 'ﬁ'é"zy' - AB ProRodeo 2D 1 RCPYCBackIn Bay Mol Otto 14.672 $662
Aming 9£, 2 Farl Danae Diedrich 14.687 $552
OK * www.PRIDE 3 D'iggin Fur Gold Molly Ot_to 14.716 $469
.. AN 4 Tiny Luckys Scooter McKenzie Alders 14721 $359

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Brazos Valley
Stallion Stanon LP

BREEDING IS OUR BUSINESS

We are committed to offering the most
advanced technology available and to
providing the best for our clients.

That’s why the owners of these stallions

chose Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals.
BLAZIN HGHGH

IHazin jetalena kinp Vixdons | ast,

_EYESTHEGUY FAMOUS BOND FLAMING FIRE WATER FREE FLAMING ACE

Dhash'Ta Fame x Holly Bond, Bondo Leo Fire Water Flit x My Faster Flame, Haming fet Haméng Fire Water x Bacin Trouble, Racin Fres

'\ll I|r
| &
i

-
/,t,
-'\h .f iu -
Al i # NN 1

] e | ;uilj %M

ST s R : i .f.-_ = w oy
MOVE OVER ELVIS RUNAWAY TIDE S0 FAMOUS THAFFIC GU'\"

Frenchmans Guy x BA Dashin Mover, Civean Funenay x Fitting Celebration, Ronas Byon ek Ta Fame x Bugsic Wind, Shawme Bug Frenchmans Guy x Evening Trallic, Dieh Thra Trallic
Diashin Elvis C :
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www.brazosvalleystallionstation.com

BREEDING IS OUR BUSINESS

Salado, TX = 254947 .1291

FHENCHMANS FAEULGUS FFIENCH STHEAKTD‘H'EGAS MAKIN YA FAMDUS

Frem ne Guy x Caseys Charen, Tioy Cireus - A Streak O Fling x PC Frenchmans Fl 1 Udash Ta Fame x Moon Hankin Mama, Good Timi

R e —— g :
FIR MISTAI{ELL‘E TF!ES FGFITLIHES TRIPPIN ON FAME

Darkelly x Mistvs Dash OF Fam Ta Fame res Seid 1 My Ohwn Fos Six Fortunes ash Ta Fam % Dhash, Diash For Perks

\E'n'aunt:l,'i'}( -936.577.7898

:__a__ﬁ".: T EaT L Y
AL#ZGDM EFGUH A DAHKNIGHT DARKELLY

Shazom x Alapass, Pass Fm Up Durkelly x CFour Tiblsie Stinson, Eddse Stinson First-Down Kelly x Shawne Kate, Shawne Bug

Brazil Mavasota MNavasota Breeding Division Salado Stephenville Tomball
+55 15 996782022 936.825. 21197 936.577.7898 2549471292 | 254.968.73938 | 281.255.2280

Brazos Valley Stallion Station, LP Brazos \I.'I”{'\ E I:Jl,:ﬁl'll. Rehabilitaion, LP e ICL 2
254 485 %280 | 7544858071 I www, BVEH.com
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AQHA Double Judged

Bl Sidepot Incentive

TEXAS QUARTEn HORSE ASSOCIATION

The following Stallions & thel Saturday JUIy 2Or 2019

offspring are eligible for Incentive in conjunction with the Summer Sizzle - Waco, TX
money at TQHA Sponsored events. Must be entered in Main Race #1
« A GUY WITH PROOF AQHA Classes: Youth, Junior, Senior, Amateur

BOKNAAI $1000 Guaranted Payout/$250 per class

BORN TA BE FAMOUS
Entry Fee: $28/class - AQHA Drug Fee: £12 per horse - $40 Total per run
BULLSEYE BULLION ry Fee: $28/ Q g Fee: $12p $ p

* CAPTAIN PERK
* DASHIN DYNAMO
+ EDDIE STINSON

EPIC LEADER i Y Srg manne. macie

BUSTiGNe

FENIMORES INJUN

FLAMING FIRE WATER P Sty

FLYIN COLOR {7 AT ,

FOUR SIX JESS N A G h:;:ffﬁ::':;d "-2' ms
« FROSTBURNS =
- GUYS CD I B ) Y i s ’
* GUYS EASY JET - Al

+ JESSES TOPAZ \ . A= B
+ LETHAL CORONA /2 A A
* MCM IMAHOSS [ &

* NO PRESSURE ON ME S o
* ROCKIN W : g EXTRACO EVENTS Centen
by Pl Areny

« SHAWNE BUG LEO WACO. TExan

+ SKIPPYS FRENCH TOAST

* SR INDUSTRY TITAN

* SUN FROSTED ROCKET

* TRAFFIC GUY

+ VIEW ME FLYING

must be an AQHA
member/Must have a
copy of AQHA horse papers
If TQHA Member, eligible
for STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
YEAR END AWARDS o . gl 2 Y
STALLION OWNER S . = McGregor g3 0

CEXERAL STomy

INCENTIVE CINCH e

(Stallions enrolled in
2019 Stallion Auction)

www.tgha.com or call e
512-458-5202 s i

A
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Go For Broke Continued From Page 25

5 Little Gold Wagon

6 SCCash NR Account
7 RBFive N The Bar

8 Raiders Golden Girl

3D 1 Frenchly Sainted

oIl B WN

WR Aces Wave

LR Frenchie Playgirl
Rare Fortunes
Dashing Frenchman
Howdy and Adios
Stamps Il

Steelin Firewater

4D 1 Sharp Sonofa Chic

5

oc~NO UL wWwwWwN T s W

WD Frenchmansloegin
Too Tee Twist

White hot dinero
HesaDualForrestFire
Abby

Waiting Ona Frenchman

Scooters Elegance

1 Osage

Shorty Small

Mercy Me Joe Lee
HHF Deja Blue

Bc Fabulous Whistle
Smooth Movin Cash
Famous French Perks
JTD Six Sharp Leo

Saturday Open
1D 1 Red Man Jones

coco~NNOY U B WN

Six Shootr

Dash for Perks Baby
Rare and Stellar
Packin Ta Fame

Hot Lil Scooter
Easy In Ebony
Sixappeal

Rare Fortunes

10 First Down lris
2D 1 RCPYCBack In Bay

ooy B~ WN

Born a Shade Famous
Keegan McCue

Eye Cee Passum

Sr Highclass n Royal
Won Cool French Girl
Ridiculicious

Stamps Two

VF Wheely Famous

10 Howdy and Adios
3D 1 JMS Thishugs For You

O OWoo~NOoOYUT B WN

Astreakinflashdee
DC French Rita

Kizzy

Steelin Firewater
She Got The Bling
Ima Holly Jose
Sharps Reflection
Runnin A Hot Pepper
Spirits Hollywood

%

BARREL RACING REPORT

(arina Morris
Shawn Varpness
Kaylea Weber
Kaylee Lacina
Colloen Vondra
Josh Andrews
Katie Anderson
Riley Youngman
Emma Jordan
Susie Busse
Deedra Linnenbrink
Jolene Hambley
tammie kear
(assie Vandello
Kacie Flaig
Chelsea Neuman
Sandi Brandli
Gracin Hofer
Linda Retherford
Deidre Weldon
Cheri Sandifer
Don Robinson
Susan Lijewski
Isaiah Wenig

Bo Geidel
Mallory Rock
Julie Flaig

Don Robinson

Randee Prindle
Denise Storm
Josh Andrews
Ana Minnick
Julie Erkamaa
Jenny Born
Hannah Schreck
Molly Otto

Riley Youngman
Sara Walter
Molly Otto

Robin Beck
Joanna Haug
Jessica Conklin
Ashley Anker
Linda Crusinberry
Maddie Lijewski
Deedra Linnenbrink
Robert Viaene
Susie Busse

Mary Callahan
Jennifer Conrad
Jennifer Beck

Kali Schilling
Jolene Hambley
Camy Gheer

Lorri Knorr

Jim Hankins

Lisa Caraway
Emmie Rommann

14.724
14.756
14.766
14.767
15.192
15.193
15.196
15.209
15.212
15.212
15.212
15.223
15.673
15.693
15.703
15.707
15.714
15.715
15.722
15.731
16.183
16.189
16.207
16.207
16.222
16.244
16.286
16.302

14.244
14.369
14.390
14.482
14.486
14.496
14.515
14.573
14.573
14.603
14.751
14.775
14.777
14.784
14.796
14.804
14.805
14.841
14.841
14.843
15.253
15.268
15.273
15.274
15.276
15.297
15.298
15.305
15.308
15.308

$276
$193
$138
$110
$530
$441
$375
$287
$162
$162
$162

$88
$397
$331
$281
$215
$165
$116

$83

$66
$265
$221
$165
$165
$110

$§77

$55

544

$805
$690
$575
$460
$345
$268
$230
$173
$173
$115
$671
$575
$479
$383
$288
$224
$192
$144
$144

$96
$537
$460
$383
$307
$230
$179
$153
$128

$90

$90

4D 1 TJ Roan Boy

OO NOUT A W

10 Waiting Ona Frenchman

Ima Famous Design
Sunny N 75

Sparks Fly Fame

PFF Perks RocketFire
Pine Sunset Ace
Streakintinymerridoc
Jess Sara

Flamin Hot Money

10 Firen Angel Bonnie
5D 1 Miss Ann Rocker

= wvoco~NoNuULT B~ WN

Ritz

Cowgirls Sweet Fame
Ginger

Beboppin tough

(M Rosalene Frost
Bad In Black

One Tuff Iris

Okie Dude 2000

0 Skips River Rainer

Sunday Open
1D 1 Red Man Jones

oYU B~ WN

Hot Lil Scooter
Dash for Perks Baby
Easy In Ebony
RCPYCBack In Bay
Rare and Stellar
Strait Money Honey
Jus Waitin on Luck

2D 1 Won Cool French Girl

w
oc~wNo U~ W Towuo s~ W

—_

True Cherokee Leo
Pocos Revenge

VF Alive N Streaking
Copper

prize in disguise
Diggin Fur Gold
Streakin Flingwood
Streelin Firewater
Flicka

Lost Valley Mint

A Rio Bad Boy
Stamps Too

Im A Dirty Firefighter
SB Stanadee
Ourfirstfrenchman

4D 1 BF Streakin Shesa

oYU B~ WN

Sunset Streak

Yuma Streakin Bug
Boons Arrow Bird
Frenchgirlonfirewater
Jets Sharp Sugar
Kitty Dun It

Busta Run Iris

5D 1 Sweets
2 Joaks Racy News
3 TontaTo Fame
4 Twist

June 25,2019

Jesi Fetters
Cindy Baltezore
Molly Steffen
Jolene Hambley
Derek Diedrich
Kathy Kuhn
Molly Otto
(assidy Standley
Jan Bell

Linda Retherford
Kelly Keller
Danielle Parks
Shawn Martin
Amanda Standley
Heather Fehr
Alyssa Blaser
Jessica Jackson
Brandon Weidel
Madi Lewis
Carol Snider
Tanya Briggs

Randee Prindle
Jenny Born

Josh Andrews
Hannah Schreck
Molly Otto

Ana Minnick
Jenny Alders
Morgan Alders
Linda Crusinberry
Olivia Helminiak
Sara Walter
Shawn Varpness
Hailey Beauvais
Paul Knorr

Molly Otto

Kelly Gerber
Jolene Hambley
Maya Scherkenbach
Kelly Keller

Aylah Wening
Deedra Linnenbrink
Lindsey Beech
Shelaine Rozenboom
Bo Geidel
Jennifer Conrad
Kathy Kuhn
Ashley Nicolai
Amy Johanning
Brian Jensen

Tina Hayes

Katie Jorgensen
Kathy Roseland
Zaylan Wening
Amy Johanning
Paul Knorr

Aleah Brown

15.748
15.748
15.751
15.752
15.759
15.762
15.776
15.795
15.817
15.822
15.822
16.247
16.311
16.322
16.327
16.396
16.398
16.426
16.473
16.497
16.532

14.129
14.343
14.398
14.461
14.484
14.486
14.509
14.559
14.641
14.658
14.677
14.685
14.688
14.690
14.708
14.715
15.130
15.134
15.142
15.153
15.160
15.170
15.175
15.177
15.643
15.644
15.654
15.658
15.669
15.672
15.680
15.688
16.151
16.158
16.162
16.163

$374
$374
$288
$230
$173
$134
$115
$96
§77
$29
$29
$268
$230
$192
$153
$115
$89
§77
$64
$51
$38

$814
$679
$577
$441
$339
$238
$170
$136
$679
$566
$481
$368
$283
$198
$141
$113
$543
$452
$385
$294
$226
$158
$113

$90
$407
$339
$288
$221
$170
$119

$85

$68
$271
$226
$192
$147

Go For Broke Continued on Page 30
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Go For Broke Continued From Page 29

5 Sixappeal

6 Manors Lil SuperNick
7 Talents Twist

7 White Hot Dinero

Friday/Saturday Average
1D 1 Earl

2 Roan Bar Rocket

2 RCBlack In Famous

4 BV Take My Wagon
2D 1 Keep Thinkin Bull

2 Easters Streakin Glo

3 | MayBeAZippo

4 Elvis Doin It Again
3D 1 JTD Qil Ryans Sixgun

2 TJRoan Boy

3 Ocean Pearl

4 (alvins Spanish Zan
4D 1 Moonfirestopdollar

2 TTT Oopsadaisy

3 SteelMia flip

4 Miss Ann Rocker

Friday Youth
1D 1 Jus Waitin on Luck
2 Tiny Luckys Scooter
3 RBFive NThe Bar
4 Keegan McCue
2D 1 Coyote Dry
2 Flash of Scotch
3 LR Frenchie Playgirl
4 TQH Smart Ranson
3D 1 Copper
2 Docs Jazz Magic
3 Abby
4 Babe
4D 1 Romeo
2 Zouris Little Peanut
3 Genuine Wicked Chick
4 Shady’s Easter Lilly

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Rare and Stellar
2 JusWaitin on Luck
3 Copper
4 Tiny Luckys Scooter
2D 1 ARio Bad Boy
2 RBFire NThe Bar
3 Docs Smooth Duchess
4 Guylicious
3D 1 Gizmo
2 Biggie Smalls
3 Flash Of Scotch
4 Reckless Kelly
4D 1 Babe
2 I'm Eternally Happy
3 Romeo
4 Beboppin tough
Sunday Youth
1D 1 Rare and Stellar
2 JusWaitin on Luck
3 Copper
4 Tiny Luckys Scooter
2D 1 Sassy Trouble
2 Flash Of Scotch
3 Guylicious

BARREL RACING REPORT

Molly Otto

Mary Soik

Jake Freese
Chelsea Neuman

Danae Diedrich
Jan Bell

Heidi Gunderson
Kim Chesmore
Susan Wesley
Wendy Brandt
Danielle Parks
Brooke Owen
Lynde Johnson
Jesi Fetters
Sherrie Mcclanahan
Sara Swender
Vicki Stuebs
Valerie Watson
Jen Martin
Danielle Parks

Morgan Alders
McKenzie Alders
Kaylea Weber
JoAnna Haug
Marissa Miene
Olivia Stephes
Katie Anderson
Kara Martin
Hailey Beauvais
Jaden Clair
Gracin Hofer
Dominic Haug
Olivia Nelsen
Johnnie Lynch
Kaylea Weber
Sarah Anne Grossman

Ana Minnick
Morgan Alders
Hailey Beauvais
Mckenzie Alders
Aylah Wenig

Kaylea Weber
Lauren Schipper
Maya Scherkenbach
Madeline Teague
Sarah Anne Grossman
Olivia Stephes
Kaitlin Menzel
Dominic Haug
Rebecca Burleson
Olivia Nelsen

Alyssa Blaser

Ana Minnick
Morgan Alders
Hailey Beauvais
Mckenzie Alders
Payton Erritt

Olivia Stephes
Maya Scherkenbach

16.166
16.285
16.290
16.290

29.314
29.466
29.466
29.505
30.318
30.349
30.421
30.427
31.424
31.547
31.581
31.607
32.436
32.612
32.759
32.929

14.598
14721
14.766
14.923
15.107
15.129
15.196
15.333
15.605
15.635
15.715
15.849
16.173
16.239
16.337
16.688

14.482
14.608
14.659
14.733
15.019
15.062
15.129
15.139
15.520
15.534
15.537
15.601
15.982
16.124
16.266
16.396

14.486
14.559
14.688
14.727
15.002
15.058
15.065

$113
$79
$51
$51

$214
$134
$134
$53
$183
$137
$92
$46
$122
$92
$61
$31
$92
$69
$46
$23

$120
$90
$60
$30
$103
§77
$51
$26
$69
$51
$34
$17
$51
$39
$26
$13

$133
$100
$67
$33
$114
$86
$57
$29
§76
$57
$38
$19
$57
$43
$29
$14

$120
$90
$60
$30
$103
$§77
$51

4 Reckless Kelly
3D 1 Roy
2 TQH Smart Ransom
3 Abby
4 Babe
4D 1 Docs Jazz Magic
2 Twist
3 Shady’s Easter Lilly
4 Okie Dokey Iris

WBRT Sidepot
1D 1 Red Man Jones
2D 1 Dusty
2 Flash of Scotch
3 Six Shootr
3D 1 Stamps i
2 Runnin Outta Sight
3 Won Cool French Girl
4D 1 White Hot Dinero
2 Abby
3 Scooters Elegance

FH Open
1D 1 Six Shootr

2 Eye Cee Passum

3 Pocos Revenge
2D 1 Perked Up Guy

2 Fash Of Scotch

3 VcStreak of Perks

Saturday Senior
1D 1 First Down Iris
2 BVTake My Wagon
3 Bueno Bye Dinero
4 Won Cool French Girl
2D 1 Easters Streakin Glo
2 Seppin Up With Ease
3 JMSThisbugs For You
4 ImaHolly Jose
3D 1 Blue Moon Blazing
2 Apollo Honor
3 Ocean Pearl
4 Simmer Down Judge
4D 1 TTT Oopsadaisy
2 Okie Dude 2000
3 Pistols Jettin Bayou
4 JTD Six Sharp Leo

UBRA
1D 1 Red Man Jones
2 Hot Lil Scooter
3 First Down Iris
4 BV Take My Wagon
2D 1 Eye Cee Passum
2 RCBlack In Famous
3 Whos Fame
4 Red Bugs Jazzy Girl
3D 1 JMS Thishugs For You
2 DCFrench Rita
3 ImaHolly Jose
4 Flicka
4D 1 PFF Perks RocketFire
2 Pine Sunset Ace
3 Kitty Dun It
4 Zevis Jet Dash
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Kaitlin Menzel

Tucker Varpness

Kara Martin

Gracin Hofer

Dominic Haug

Jaden Clair

Aleah Brown

Sarah Anne Grossman
Caleb Beck

Randee Prindle
Tasia Behnke

Olivia Stephes
Denise Storm
Deedra Linnenbrink
Denise Storm

Linda Crusinberry
Chelsea Neuman
Gracin Hofer

Deidre Weldon

Denise Storm
Jessica Conklin
Sara Walter

Leigh Ann Jackson
Olivia Stephes
Alyssa Blaser

Sara Walter

Kim Chesmore
Amy Chesmore
Linda Crusinberry
Wendy Brandt
Lorri Knorr

Mary Callahan
lorri knorr

Bruce Ludwig
Tracy Miller
Sherrie McClanahan
Mary Ann Evitt
Valerie Watson
Carol Snider
Cindy Hammers
Don Robinson

Randee Prindle
Jenny Born

Sara Walter

Kim Chesmore
Jessica Conklin
Heidi Gunderson
Kelly Gerber
Tracy Orr

Mary Callahan
Jennifer Beck
Lorri Knorr
Maya Scherkenbach
Derek Diedrich
Kathy Kuhn
Katie Jorgensen
Karrie Ballanger

15.128
15.541
15.594
15.710
15.753
16.058
16.163
16.372
16.381

14.172
14.894
15.129
15.138
15.212
15.239
15.243
15.707
15.715
15.731

14.369
14.784
14.916
15.513
15.537
15.715

14.603
14.614
14.723
14.804
15.204
15.240
15.253
15.298
15.623
15.627
15.636
15.704
16.144
16.497
16.586
16.589

14.244
14.496
14.603
14.614
14.784
14.848
14.870
14.874
15.253
15.273
15.298
15.313
15.759
15.762
15.825
15.888

$26
$69
$51
$34
$17
$51
$39
$26
$13

$482
$207
$124
$83
$138
$83
$55
$103
$62
$4

$176
$138
$113
$88
$63
$50

$158
$119
$79
$40
$136
$102
$68
$34
$91
568
$45
$23
$68
$51
$34
$17

$243
$182
$122
$61
$209
$156
$104
$52
$139
$104
$70
$35
$104
$78
$52
$26
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Forsythe and Richard Capitalize at Cabrini Benefit

3rd Annual Friends of St. Frances Cabrini Benefit 5 Jackies Silver Bunny Emily Boudreaux 16.142 $224
Jun 21-22, 2019, Kinder, LA 5 JIPebbles James Barnes 16.142 $224
7 Fast Crawdad Kenna Izard 16.145 $132
Friday Open 8 RedJetaLeo Kathryn Nevils 16.146 $53
1D 1 Tw Bee Ginin Hannah Forsythe 14.598 $1,023 8 Woody Be Quiet Morgan West 16.146 $53
2 Steakin And Shaken Wendy Cline 14.675 $853 5D 1 Dual Meanse Tami Burklund 16.605 $501
3 Chip Native Dunit April Black 14.876 $§725 2 Easy On The Shine Billie Cooley 16.629 $418
4 Fame On A Mission Lauren Daniel Carter 14.884 $554 3 Shiners Fancy Pants Holly Collins 16.643 4355
5 Blazen Bull Of Fire Chelsea Howard 14.898 $426 4 Whiz's Fancy Rose Shanda Barrett 16.654 271
6 Kb Dash Ta Chicks Kristen Roby 14.915 $298 5 Docs Badboy Saloon Jj Jeffers 16.660 $209
7 Go Daddi Shae Franklin 14.922 $213 6 Lectric Static Cling Nita Pool 16.705 $146
8 Kd Miss Freckles Grace Edleston 14.938 171 7 Lucy Lockett Cindy Fountain 16.707 $104
2D 1 Tango Of Achievement Taylor Ardion 15.109 $893 8 Horse Connor Richard 16.717 $84
2 Two Mattie Chandler 15.114 $744
3 Senorita Gavin Wiggins 15.161 %632  Saturday Open
4 Bozo Kynlie Floyd 15.168 %484 1D 1 Hemi Camyrn Richard 14.707 $1,098
5 Hope She Clocks Hilary Branch 15.169 4372 2 Two Mattie Chandler 14.730 $915
6 This Guy Rocks Joy Cameron 15.174 $260 3 Hello Georgia Julie Murphy 14.776 $778
7 Mister Dug Leo Taylor Matte 15.210 $186 4 Run N With Ease Kelli Mounger 14.778 $595
8 Big Deal Panama Jessica Richards 15.220 $149 5 Money On The Six James Barnes 14.791 $458
3D 1 Honor Master Leo Donnis Birkicht 15.600 $762 6 Kd Miss Freckles Grace Edleston 14.823 4320
2 Mm Rock The Clock Melissa Mouton 15.606 4588 7 Rapper’s Little Dash Jana Browning 14.896 $229
2 VfGive Me The Gold Jenny Smith 15.606 $588 8 Firewater Rocks Keylee Izard 14.915 $183
4 Delightful Friday Keylee Izard 15.611 %413 D1 Carrie Me To Heaven Dustin Angelle 15.208 $955
5 Scootin Mac A Roni Raylee-Jo Young 15.615 $318 2 Honor Thy Master Cori Richerson 15.21 $79%6
6 Sheba Cori Richerson 15.620 $222 3 ScRapid Replay Laci Hadley 15.212 3677
7 Chicados Packin Cash Hannah Forsythe 15.622 $159 4 Natives Cash Legacy Debbie Guillory 15.213 $517
8 Firewater Rocks Keylee Izard 15.627 $127 5 (atman Sassy Seeker Jenny Smith 15.218 $398
4D 1 Okies Special Gin Reanne Scott 16.103 $632 6 Make Us Famous Katy Moran 15.225 8279
2 Nickadot Misty Moran 16.106 $526 7 Blazen Bull Of Fire Chelsea Howard 15.239 $199
3 Mj Cash Me Outside Natalie Stacy 16.115 $447 8 Dash N Sparkle Holly Hicks 15.247 $159
4 1 (aughtYa Looking Brandon Fortney 16.139 $342 (abrini Benefit Continued on Page 32

- YOUR PROSPECT IS BORN -

Request a catalog: www.ruzsa.com/fall-extravanganza

Sired by Stallions: AP Six Frosted Moons, Hasta Be Fast, Sawyers Game Changer,
Moons Fuel, Fiestas Gotta Gun, PC Frenchmans Hayday, Tres Kings, Guys Dash A Latte,
Slick By Design, Irish Pay, Royal Quick Dash, Eddie Stinson, Judge Cash, eic...

cdi8 FALL EXTRAVAGANZA

8 @ 1pm MDT - PHOMNE/INTERNET BIDDING AVAILABLE - CENTRAL STATES FAIR - RAPID CITY, SD

BARREL RACING REPORT June 25,2019 31


www.ruzsa.com/fall-extravaganza

(abrini Benefit Continued From Page 31

3D 1 Lusters Royalty
Imacattlecallbuck
Jet Special Skip
Red Jeta Leo

Mj Cash Me Qutside
High Ketel

Jf Dreams Magic
Lightin Zip Bar

Lil Red Cajun Priest
Bucky

Horse

Surprise Ima Flit
Little Azuls Spark
Get R Done O Toole
Bayou Dasher

Jess

5D 1 Jackiebeasilverrose
Tiny’s Last Image
Emma

Ryons Moon Streak
Horse

Sabino

Concho Pearl O Lena
Fiona

Y
oc~wounsrwnZovwaounswn

oYU B~ WN

Friday Youth
1D 1 Kd Miss Freckles
2 Bozo
3 Our Cool Levi
2D 1 Scooby
2 Baby Doll Impression
3 Mattie
3D 1 Blazze
2 Fast Crawdad
3 Horse
4D 1 Nova
2 Buster
3 TwoTimen Tate

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Kd Miss Freckles
2 Firewater Rocks
3 Delightful Friday
2D 1 Bozo

2 Natives Smashing Diva
3 Cash For Robin
3D 1 Fred

2 Goose

3 Angel For Austin
4D 1 Nova

2 Buster

3 Doc’s Last

Friday Jr Sidepot
1D 1 Kd Miss Freckles
2 Our Cool Levi
2D 1 Tuff
2 Seeking Cisco Gold
3D 1 Joses Highlight
2 Harley
4D 1 Ryons Moon Streak
2 Mario’s Sun Olena
5D 1 Travieso Sam

Saturday Jr Sidepot
1D 1 Hemi
2 Kd Miss Freckles

BARREL RACING REPORT

Morgan Moses
Gracie Wilks
Donna Bourque
Kathryn Nevils
Natalie Stacy
Kellie Hebert
Ann Johnson
Jerry Willis
Sierra Parrish
Taylor Brown
Sunny Gaumnitz
Alyson Clark
Sydney Clarke
Ann Johnson

Jill Richard

Dani Smyth
Tina Simmons
Mandie Haggart
Joy Calo

Lessie Claire Neal
(Cadence Bell
Barbara Harlen
Tina Simmons
Mary Hayden

Grace Edleston
Kynlie Floyd
Kanley Cooper
Steely Jordan
Kenli Smith
Kinley Walker
Kynslee Fruge
Kenna lzard
Connor Richard
Harley Crain
Kynlie Floyd
Ariel Brasseaux

Grace Edleston
Keylee Izard
Keylee Izard
Kynlie Floyd
Macee Steele
Shyanne Phillips
Jamie Kile
Logan Krieg
Kyndal Scott
Harley Crain
Kynlie Floyd
Aribella Harper

Grace Edleston
Kanley Cooper
Camyrn Richard
Faith Mcvay

Lily Dial

Kirstyn Nugent
Lessie Claire Neal
Haley Bridewell
Cadynce Lewis

Camym Richard
Grace Edleston

15.708
15.709
15.732
15.738
15.770
15.771
15.775
15.778
16.213
16.233
16.235
16.238
16.239
16.242
16.249
16.266
16.715
16.724
16.730
16.782
16.789
16.800
16.802
16.920

14.938
15.168
15.267
15.489
15.506
15.513
15.953
16.145
16.239
17.009
17.072
17.093

14.823
14.915
15.097
15.325
15.375
15.391
15.827
15.835
15.836
16.849
17.154
17.210

14.938
15.267
15.463
15.476
16.169
16.229
16.823
16.854
18.368

14.707
14.823

$812
$677
$575
$440
$338
$237
$169
$135
$669
$558
$474
$362
$279
$195
$139
$112
$526
$438
$373
$285
$219
$153
$110

$88

$175
$105
$70
$150
$90
$60
$100
$60
$40
§75
$45
$30

$165
$99
$66
$141
$85
$56
$94
$56
$38
$71
$42
$28

$84
$56
$70
$46
$56
$37
$42
528
$46

$101
$67

2D 1 Scootin Mac A Roni
2 Seeking Cisco Gold
3D 1 Playin Bj
2 Dakota
4D 1 Sixum Fancy Dancer
2 lettaBarBDolt
5D 1 Ryons Moon Streak
2 Doc’s Last

Friday Adult
1D 1 Tw Bee Ginin
2 Steakin And Shaken
3 Chip Native Dunit
2D 1 Two
2 Senorita
3 Mister Dug Leo
3D 1 VfGive Me The Gold
2 (Chicados Packin Cash
3 Tori San Wrabler
3 Triangle Colonel
4D 1 Mj Cash Me Outside
2 | Caught Ya Looking
3 Jackies Silver Bunny
5D 1 Docs Badboy Saloon
2 Maddox
3 ShaBooYah

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Two
2 Run N With Ease
3 Money On The Six
2D 1 Blazen Bull Of Fire
2 Delta’s Dun Loppen
3 Famous James
3D 1 Mj Cash Me Outside
2 High Ketel
3 Country Quick Rocket
4D 1 Surprise Ima Flit
2 Jackies Silver Bunny
3 Uptown Fling
5D 1 Docs Badboy Saloon
2 Heza Snappy Cat

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Hello Georgia

2 Kas De Stone
2D 1 Monsieur Perks

2 Native Senior Six
3D 1 Jet Special Skip

2 Hot Rod Rowdy
4D 1 Emma

2 Dual Meanse
5D 1 Hot Corona Light

2 Fiona

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Hello Georgia
2 Dual Meanse
2D 1 Native Senior Six
2 Mm Rock The Clock
3D 1 Lightin Zip Bar
2 Streakin First Lady
4D 1 Slim
2 Passin Out Firewater
5D 1 Sabino
2 Fiona

June 25,2019

Raylee-Jo Young
Faith Mcvay

Lily Dial

Addie King
Kellie Simmons
Haley Bridewell
Lessie Claire Neal
Aribella Harper

Hannah Forsythe
Wendy Cline
April Black
Mattie Chandler
Gavin Wiggins
Taylor Matte
Jenny Smith
Hannah Forsythe
Darnell Guidry
Cristiana Mckey
Natalie Stacy
Brandon Fortney
Emily Boudreaux
Jj Jeffers

Kellie Wallace
Natalie Stacy

Mattie Chandler
Kelli Mounger
James Barnes
Chelsea Howard
Lindsey Richard
Brandon Fortney
Natalie Stacy
Kellie Hebert
Jenny Smith
Alyson Clark
Emily Boudreaux
Katy Moran

Jj Jeffers

Nancy Norman

Julie Murphy
Karlie Sanders
Mary Pennington
Debbie Guillory
Donna Bourque
Cheryl Mason
Joy Calo

Tami Burklund
Tami Burklund
Mary Hayden

Julie Murphy
Tami Burklund
Debbie Guillory
Melissa Mouton
Jerry Willis
Beth Romano
Jan Burge
Shiela Branch
Barbara Harlen
Mary Hayden

15.271
15.352
15.880
15.886
16.308
16.693
16.782
16.984

14.598
14.675
14.876
15.114
15.161
15.210
15.606
15.622
15.699
15.699
16.115
16.139
16.142
16.660
16.884
17.092

14.730
14.778
14.791
15.239
15.326
15.354
15.770
1577
15.942
16.238
16.283
16.314
16.952
17.195

14.776
15.039
15.522
15.533
16.055
16.094
16.495
16.605
17.007
17.448

14.776
14.993
15.339
15372
15.778
15.873
16.312
16.525
16.800
16.920

$84
$56
$67
$45
$50
$34
$34
$22

$144
$86
$58
$120
$§72
$48
$96
$58
$19
$19
§72
$43
$29
$48
$29
$19

$149
$89
$60
$124
$74
$50
$99
$60
$40
$74
$45
$30
$60
$40

$135
$84
$106
$70
$84
$56
$63
$42
$42
$28

$135
$90
$113
§75
$90
$60
$68
$45
$45
$30

(abrini Benefit Continued on Page 33
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Sweet New Ride for Hollie Etbauer and
Bring It On Frost Te at Destry’s Free 4 All

By Tanya Randall

Hollie Etbauer is still in shock.

At Destry’s Free 4 All, held June 21-23 in Glen Rose, Texas,
Etbauer and her homebred 11-year-old mare Bring It On Frost
Te took home $6,237 after placing first and second and then took
home a vibrant red 2019 Ford Mustang sportscar.

“I still can’t believe the weekend I had!” said the mother of three
and wife to five-time World Champion Saddle Bronc Rider and
PRCA Hall of Fame member Billy Etbauer. “I look out the window
and can’t believe there’s a red car sitting out there! To have this little
red hotrod out here is pretty cool. All my kids and Billy—We got
here at 10 o’clock last night and we had to run through everyone
driving it!”

At the race’s conclusion, Etbauer was the last contestant to try
her key to see if she would win the car. After winning first and
second, she thought she’d used up all her good fortune.

“I’m truly shocked and in disbelief,” she said. “I couldn’t believe
that my mare ran that good. To win first and second was a shock
in itself. Then to stand in that line and have a chance at a car...I
figured if I was winning first and second there was no way I could
win the car! They just kept going...one more person out...one
more person out...until it was down to me. I don’t know how long
it is going to take for the shock to wear off!”

Etbauer and Bring It On turned in a 14.763 on Saturday night
and took over the lead in the race. They had their second run on
Sunday afternoon, and bettered their time by a fraction. Etbauer
said her victorious 14.727 was bittersweet, because she bumped her
daughter Jacie out of the 4D win.

“When I ran my second run, it didn’t feel as good as the first
run,” she said. “It wasn’t as snappy on the first barrel. Then I
snaked across the pen to the second, so I barely missed the second
barrel. I think I lifted a leg. At the third, I tapped that barrel. It was
one of those plastic barrels so I knew it was going to go down. I
dropped my reins to set up. I didn’t even run straight home. I was
kind of angled off toward the chutes, missing the alley. In my mind
there was no way that was faster. When they said my time, I couldn’t
believe it was faster because it felt wild.”

Etbauer said the mare is not the easiest to ride.

“She’s probably my hardest horse to ride because she’s so reac-
tive,” she said. “She’ so catty and feely I have to get her to the
right spots and then leave her alone. It can get a little tricky. She
does need a little help here and there, but not as much as I give her
sometimes.”

Bring It On is by their stallion PC Frosty Bid out of Dreamalong
Ruby, by Shawne Bug, Billy broke the mare to ride and then Hollie
started her on the barrels. She’d been in the trailer since she was a 5-
or 6-year-old, but in recent years has become Etbauer’s main horse.

“She’s a cool mare,” she said. “I’ve won more than people realize
on her. I keep a book on all my horses. If I go to the little Harrah
jackpot and win $25, I log it. I’'ve done a little of this and little of
that on her. She’s at about $105,000 . . . and a car and saddles and
things.”

The Etbauers have a strong performance horse breeding pro-

Doc’s Jack Frost
Sun Frost

Prissy Cline
Pc Frosty Bid

New Decade
5193

Bunny Gee
5188 y

Gee Gee Decade

Bring It On Frost Te

2008 Buckskin Mare

Lady Bug's Moon
sHO?)I g

Shawne Win
5182

Restless Runner
Restless Ruby T8

5193
(athy Carol
5195
Rider: Hollie Etbauer; Owner/Breeder: B&H Etbauer Llving Trst 8/94

THE RUNDOWN w/morie Etpaver

Bring It On Frost Te, “Bring It On” 15.3 hands, 1,250 Ibs.

“She’s a pretty big horse.”

BiT: Three-piece Ed Wright Lifter with a leather curb strap

HeapceAR: None; Does use foam cat toys as ear plugs

saLE: Robbie Phillips

sapoLe PAD: Darla Schneider Performance Pads

LeG eAR: Classic Equine splint and bell boots on front and polo wraps on rear
sHoEING: Barefoot

reeD: Coffee mug of whole oats

Hav: Normally a little alfalfa and a whole lot of grass hay; also out on
pasture

suppLemeNts: EqWell by Arenus, flax seeds, Stierwalt SuperFlex.
CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: “I just ride her. | never practice on her. Il ride her
to sort cows and check horses. | try to do stuff that won't bore her to death. |
hardly everride in the arena””

spoNsors: Express Ranches

Shawne Bug
51101

Dreamalong Ruby

gram at their home in Edmond, Oklahoma. Nearly everything they
ride, from barrel racing to roping, is a homebred.

The travel bug has long worn off since Billy’s rodeo days and
their focus has been developing young horses the past several years.
Etbauer and her daughter Jacie, 20, attend most of the larger barrel
races in the region and also hit a few pro rodeos within the Prairie
Circuit.

Destrys Free 4 All Continued on Page 34

(abrini Benefit Continued From Page 33

$250 Sat. Sidepot

1D 1 Hemi Camym Richard 14.707 $259
2 Run N With Ease Kelli Mounger 14.778 $155
3 Rappers Little Dash Jana Browning 14.896 $104

2D 1 ScRapid Replay Laci Hadley 15.212 $220
2 (atman Sassy Seeker Jenny Smith 15.218 $132
3 Blazen Bull Of Fire Chelsea Howard 15.239 $88

3D 1 Red Jeta Leo Kathryn Nevils 15.738 $181

BARREL RACING REPORT

2 High Ketel Kellie Hebert 15.771 $109
3 This Natives Got Honor Jessica Williamson 15.874 §72
4D 1 Okies Special Gin Reanne Scott 16.269 $142
2 Poncho Kristen Brewer 16.292 $85
3 Maddox Kellie Wallace 16.318 $57
5D 1 Tiny’s Last Image Mandie Haggart 16.724 $103
2 Emma Joy Calo 16.730 $62
3 Ryons Moon Streak Lessie Claire Neal 16.782 $41
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Destrys Free 4 All Continued From Page 33

Since they can only ride so many themselves, the Etbauer have
several horses from their program by PC Frosty Bid and Whistle At
The Babes available for sale.

“I really have to give a lot of credit to Billy,” she said. “He

starts all these horses. He’s demanding, but he also builds a lot of
confidence in them. When we get them, they’re soft in the face and

reactive at their sides. It makes our job easy.”

Etbauer also wanted to thank Destry Fleming and the Uwinmore
crew for producing the Glen Rose event and taking a risk on such a

grand prize.

“I’ve very thankful for Destry and his staff for having an event
like this,” she said. “I have team ropers in my house, and they’re
rolling out the driveway all the time to win Dodge trucks and trail-
ers. We don’t have as many producers that dangle that carrot out in
front of us like team roping does.”

She was also very thankful for the God-given opportunity.

“I’d like to thank my Lord and Savior for giving me the opportunity
and the support system I have,” said Etbauer. “There are a lot of
people in our lives that help us perform at this level. I thank God

for all those people.”

Destrys 4 All

June 21-23, 2019, Glen Rose, TX

Open
1D 1 Bring It On Frost Te
Bring It On Frost Te
Dreams First Flash
Haleljah Epic
Mister Hawk Bar
Wheres My Soxx
Dh Jess Steller
Tampa Bay Rey Deal
8 Nico
10 Bachloretta
11 Bachloretta
12 Chicks Share Of Fame
13 I'll Be The Driver
14 Fols Frosty Man
15 Dh Jess Steller
2D 1 Raise Me Ta Fame
Run Oro Kiss
Pc Frosty Violet
Sail OnTa Fame
Jesssuperfly
Ms Bold Moonlight
Ivy James
Sail OnTa Fame
9 Unconquered Fame
10 Time To Rodeo
11 Shesa Hot Loop
12 Jm Famous Casanova
13 Rare Balls Of Fire
13 Pepto InThe Mist
15 Letta Trouble Doit
3D 1 Plenty Firewater
StripTag
Peter Wabbitt
Dmo Pebbles A Drift
Mr Jb High On Jose
Vf Frosted Corona
Thiscolonelsgonnapop
Toasty
9 Barts Little Betsy
10 Sixes Eyesa
11 Want To B A Rockstar
12 White Lick Willy

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Hollie Etbauer
Hollie Etbauer
Wenda Johnson
Shelly Mull

Cheryl Barron
Ashley Harvey
Jana Brown

Ava Grayce Sanders
Schelli Creacy
Madison Mccaffity
Madison Mccaffity
Jennilee Thompson
Christina Trail

Jacie Ethauer

Jana Brown

Jenny Zant
Jennilee Thompson
Summer Grace Miller
Kathy Vazquez
Rylee Hardin

Carly Grady

Kim Slemp

Kathy Vazquez

Kyle Leleux

Shelley Ward
Becky Dillard
Ashton Padon
Tonya Parrish
Deanna Dekay
Laura Avery

Dawn Farmer

Marc Orman

Jana Brown
Kimberly Zimmers
Paula Owens
Ashley Sims

Cayla Cory

Lily Washburn
Chayni Chamberlain
Tara Lee Woodall
Kristin Kime
Felicity Martin

14.727
14.763
14.769
14.816
14.840
14.848
14.858
14.913
14.913
14.922
14.925
14.945
14.958
14.975
14.991
15.230
15.234
15.238
15.240
15.240
15.242
15.244
15.244
15.246
15.247
15.249
15.263
15.264
15.264
15.265
15.729
15.730
15.730
15.730
15.732
15.735
15.735
15.735
15.736
15.737
15.741
15.743

$2,500
$1,500
$1,000
$750
$500
$400
$300
$225
$225
$200
$175
$150
$130
$130
$130
$2,000
$1,000
$850
$450
$450
$300
$250
$250
$225
$160
$130
$130
$130
$130
$130
$2,000
$783
$783
$783
$400
$267
$267
$267
$225
$160
$130
$130

13 Special Chicado
14 Heza Stray (at
15 Nicoles Playgirl

4D 1 Famous Jet Deck Jr

Stepper

Smooth Fortune
Gus1

Smarty Bits

Mo

Shilos Perky Pistol
Prince Charming

9 Hickorys Sugar Chick
10 Kw Smooth Firewater
10 Hd Ima Slick Guy

coONLUTUTWWN

10 Paint Me InThe Money

13 Boo
13 French Magic

15 Red Money Dazzles Me
5D 1 BoRingo

No Cons Cash
Dottie

Wind Ro Win

Sum Better Stuff
Running For Patriot
Purely Awesome
Dream Colleen

9 (Cause Its A Chex

10 Kn Fabs Jettin Hemi
11 Sass & Savvy

12 Smooth Fiances

13 Ddd Crockett

14 Alm Finally Friday
15 Whiskey Tags

OOy U1 B~NN

6D 1 Ranger

Jazzy
Hattie-Wood

Pat Man

Manors No Doubt
Corona N Lime
Dinkers

Freckles In Charge
9 Rare Dreamer

10 Nicks Okey Dokey
11 Dorie

12 Nash

12 Poco Teninos

14 Hotshot

15 Lucky Lena Freckles

coONOYUT B WN

Youth
1D 1 Tampa Bay Rey Deal

Tampa Bay Rey Deal
Kiptysflash

Docs Cody Cutter
Kiptysflash

(ats Last Cd

Dat Flowing Bunny
Bear It And Cher It
Pass The Firewater
10 Pass The Firewater

oo~ B WiN

2D 1 Ima French Captain

2 MsBold Moonlight
3 Playboys Catty

4 |ma French Captain
5 Crown Royal Morning
6 Frenchmans Four B

June 25,2019

Ashley Martinkus
Tracy Henderson
Stacey Ready
Delee Bray

Ladd Borden
Shelby Waggoner
Jaylan Neatherlin
Lacy Kimball
Josie (Joellen) Jarrett
Lacy Matthews
Meredith Ashley
Bella Redman
Krista Wilson
Ashley Schafer
Melissa Patterson
Bobbi Gress

Kay Lynn Martin
Stacy Schneider
Lisa Mullinax
Kelli Bryant
Michelle Pogue
Misty Aaron
Brittany Millsap
Karen Walinder
Josie (Joellen) Jarrett
Edwyna Koetter
Karen Richardson
JJ Jolley

Alica Jones

Nikki Cain

Jessica Schobel
Tammie Turner
Kay Griffith
Karsen Tucker
Dominique Henderson
Dani Taylor
Taidum Johnson
Jamie Hemphill
Natalie Covington
(atherine Thompson
Brandi Zimmer
Pepper Turner
John Sharp

Chris Adamik
Tiffany Lujan
Tiffany Hargrove
Mikka Rosser
Jenna Turner

Ava Grayce Sanders
Ava Grayce Sanders
Harley Jo Perkins
Faith Voigt

Harley Jo Perkins
Mckayla Sutton
Chayni Chamberlain
Maddie Brown
Tana Trosper

Tana Trosper

Paige Clayton

Carly Grady

Ava Grayce Sanders
Paige Clayton

Riley Cook

Tabitha Kocian

15.746
15.748
15.749
16.229
16.230
16.231
16.231
16.232
16.232
16.235
16.238
16.239
16.241
16.241
16.241
16.243
16.243
16.245
16.729
16.734
16.734
16.739
16.747
16.749
16.749
16.753
16.755
16.759
16.760
16.761
16.765
16.770
16.771
17.232
17.235
17.236
17.238
17.242
17.245
17.252
17.255
17.258
17.266
17.269
17.272
17.272
17.287
17.296

14.913
15.048
15.051
15.075
15.110
15.129
15.160
15177
15.187
15.206
15421
15.443
15.444
15.452
15.464
15.472

$130
$130
$130
$2,000
$1,000
$675
$675
$350
$350
$250
$250
$225
$140
$140
$140
$130
$130
$130
$1,500
$800
$800
$500
$400
$275
$275
$250
$200
$160
$130
$130
$130
$130
$130
$1,500
$900
$700
$500
$400
$300
$250
$250
$200
$160
$130
$130
$130
$130
$130

$234
$201
$167
$134
$100
$78
$67
$56
$45
$33
$234
$201
$167
$134
$100
$78

Destrys Free 4 All Continued on Page 35
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Destrys Free 4 All Continued From Page 34

7 Dinero Deal Fame

8 Smart Mitzi Quixote
9 Lm Confederate Guy
10 Ts Doc San Lena
3D 1 Haffs Logie Paint Bpp
Hanks Yello Fuel
Flash

Big Shot Of Whiskey
Count Mia Kay
Starburst Leo Beth
Smoke Please
Quickory Charge
Docs Cody Cutter

10 Docs Lil Leo

4D 1 Pat Man

2 Rojo

3 Zipps Bochephus
4 Chip

5 Cami

6 Ms Hannah Freckles
7

8

9

1

OO oo~NOoOYUT B~ WN

0I'Sage Pistol Bar Skeeter

Ms Hannah Freckles
Bodees Lil Millenium
0 Ironmywranglers

Adult

1D 1 Dreams First Flash
Wheres My Soxx
Bachloretta
Bachloretta

Plus Victory Diamond
Waylon James

Jets Letters To Abby
Macgyver Moonflash
Overthemoonforguy
10 Streakin Easily

2D 1 Battle Lines
Leading U Ta Fame
Fortunate Colton
Raw Firepower
Fabulous Fallon

Mts Mister Brilliant
Chasin Irish Whiskey
Moses

Ima Friendly Guy

10 Frosty Feelin Lucky
3D 1 Miss Latte Lady
Meradas Smart Cat
Cashs Special Sunday
Red Hot Thermos
Colour Me Smooth
Blazin Wagon

Boo

Frosted Effort

Rita Rocks Ta Fame
10 Gunny

4D 1 Superman

2 Gunny

3 Lika Honey Badger
4 Kat

5 Moon Dreaming

6 Hard Rock Samantha
7

7

9

1

Lo~ B WiN
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OOoo~NOYUT B Wi

Joaks Rolling Smoke
Mia
Hot Rod

0 Patty’s Dancing Bug

BARREL RACING REPORT

Selah Farmer
Taylor Drew
Charli Snow

Lia Eller

Kate Neill
Kaitlynn Hickman
Sally Love

Trinity Lynn Smith
Taylor Drew
Faith Voigt
Peyton Stone
Kenzie Stamps
Faith Voigt

Jolie Smith
Taidum Johnson
Kinzey Johnson
Ellie Wilberding
Kaya Painter
Tristan Moschella
Hailey Beal
Brylee Hemphill
Hailey Beal

Mya Riniker
Riley Taylor

Wenda Johnson
Ashley Harvey
Madison Mccaffity
Madison Mccaffity
Britany Diaz
Carlos Renato
Ashley Martinkus
Wenda Johnson
Jodee Miller
Sophie Palmore
Carri Dekkers
Ashley Harvey
Savannah Palmore
Autumn Woodruff
Kailey Pipes
Sharee Stamper
Kaitlyn Prentice
Jetti Lorenz

Jodee Miller

Jill Crotta

Grace Hernandez
Tina Webb

Andi Hamilton
Heather Moeller
Savannah Palmore
Jennifer Abbott
Bobbi Gress

Billie Jackson
Kimberly Zimmers
Hailey Nash

Mikka Rosser
Hailey Nash

Mary Van Cleve
Brittany Cowen
Tyler Huddy
Tiffany Durham
Tiffany Durham
Shanna Marquart
Makinzie Wetmore
Katelynn Barber

15.485
15.508
15.520
15.527
15.921
15.934
15.936
15.941
15.955
15.961
15.975
15.979
15.996
16.009
16.550
16.553
16.569
16.611
16.619
16.629
16.635
16.652
16.698
16.699

14.769
14.848
14.922
14.925
15.013
15.058
15.081
15.090
15.118
15.175
15.274
15.297
15.299
15.304
15.304
15318
15.327
15.339
15.339
15.342
15.769
15.776
15.778
15.788
15.794
15.806
15.808
15.810
15.814
15.823
16.284
16.285
16.305
16.327
16.335
16.341
16.351
16.351
16.370
16.393

$67
$56
$45
$33
$234
$201
$167
$134
$100
$78
$67
$56
$45
$33
$234
$201
$167
$134
$100
$78
$67
$56
$45
$33

$264
$226
$188
$151
$113
$88
§75
$63
$50
$38
$264
$226
$188
$132
$132
$88
$75
$57
$57
$38
$264
$226
$188
$151
$113
$88
§75
$63
$50
$38
$264
$226
$188
$151
$113
$88
$69
$69
$50
$38

Senior
1D 1 Mister Hawk Bar
Etherical
Ivy James
Bullys Tiger Eye
Vf Eyesa Eddie
Fuel For Dash
Quick Del Rey
Mr Jack 1692
9 Sail OnTa Fame
10 Ivy James
10 Sail On Ta Fame
2D 1 Firewatermakemehappy
Fabulous Rocketariat
Vf Eyesa Eddie
Bunny
Mr Jack 1691
Bt Buddy Stinson
Firewatermakemehappy
Shazoomin
Sazzy
10 Tejas Muchacho
3D 1 Smart Cats Fame
Rapid Firing Pass
Sbsmokeonthewater
Striken Sixes
A Cash Affair
Dial Up Dr Nick
Jenna Dual
Sarg
Holy Fire N Money
10 Dtf Sapranos Playboy
4D 1 Bright Blu
Whiskey Tags
Frenchman Buggin Out
My Epic Moment
Bay Floozie
Flyn By You
Wimpys Little Diva
Salty
Tyke
0 Hesararetreasure

coONOYUT B WN
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Futurity
1D 1 Cp He Will Be Epic
2 Al About Xs N Os
3 Cp He Will Be Epic
4 Fabulous Rocketariat
2D 1 Streakin Cisco
2 Fabulous Rocketariat
3 Crey ZGirl
4 Fling Ta Famous
3D 1 BornTa Spitfire
2 Lizzie Fritzwood
3 Lika Honey Badger
4 DscWoody Be Blue
4D 1 Steakin String Bean
2 Frenchman’s Dually
3 Gymme Three Step
4 Lika Honey Badger

Open Horse

1D 1 Dreams First Flash
2 Mister Hawk Bar
3 Wheres My Soxx
4 Dh Jess Steller

June 25,2019

Cheryl Barron
Valinda Moore
Kim Slemp
Mary Carter
Annesa Self
Trina Murray
David Brown
Cheryl Barron
Kathy Vazquez
Kim Slemp
Kathy Vazquez
Martha Smith
Paula Kloecker
Annesa Self
Michele Tynan
Cheryl Barron
Bridget Thomas
Martha Smith
Mary Cole
Sheila Zant
Cheryl Audas
Ken English
Debra Cooper
Sue Brizzi
Tammy Phillipo
(aye Caves
Glenda Thompson
Royce Romberg
Bernadette Ashley
Patricia Oates
Robin Kuhnhein
Royce Romberg
Kay Griffith
Laura Nemec
Martha Smith
Denise Campbell
Elaine Bighee
Debbie Jones
Tracy R Mcrae
Bill Barber
Eileen Wall

Kassie Mowry
Mark Bugni
Kassie Mowry
Paula Kloecker
Ashley Schafer
Paula Kloecker
Hilary Hightower
Ashley Schafer
Ashley Schoppa
Jill Porter

Mary Van Cleve
Aimee Williams
Susan Agnew
Jenna Napier
Angel Williams
Mary Van Cleve

Wenda Johnson
Cheryl Barron
Ashley Harvey
Jana Brown

14.840
15.028
15.043
15.071
15.083
15.140
15.157
15.158
15.240
15.244
15.244
15.350
15.362
15.405
15.410
15.413
15.424
15.448
15.461
15.506
15.523
15.855
15.857
15.858
15.863
15.865
15.874
15.878
15.889
15.906
1591
16.361
16.362
16.372
16.385
16.405
16.420
16.426
16.429
16.460
16.465

15.148
15.271
15.306
15.362
15.657
15.663
15.673
15.676
16.177
16.220
16.305
16.329
16.657
16.807
17.127
17141

14.769
14.840
14.848
14.858

$262
$224
$187
$150
$112
$87
§75
$62
$50
$19
$19
$262
$224
$187
$150
$112
$87
§75
$62
$50
$37
$262
$224
$187
$150
$112
$87
§75
$62
$50
$37
$262
$224
$187
$150
$112
$87
§75
$62
$50
$37

$135
$101
$68
$34
$135
$101
$68
$34
$135
$101
$68
$34
$135
$101
$68
$34

$230
$197
$165
$132

Destrys Free 4 All Continued on Page 36
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Destrys Free 4 All Continued From Page 35

5 Tampa Bay Rey Deal
6 Dh Jess Steller
7 Etherical
8 Tampa Bay Rey Deal
9 Kiptysflash
10 Waylon James
2D 1 Mister Hawk Bar
Battle Lines
Scootin Lil Chic
Leading UTa Fame
Flitopepto
Raw Firepower
Mts Mister Brilliant
High Brow Bar Hiada
Moses
Ima Friendly Guy
Miss Latte Lady
Red Hot Thermos
White Lick Willy
Colour Me Smooth
Jm Ms Flashy Sparks
Rita Rocks Ta Fame
Peace Love And Fame
Missy Warrior
Firewater N Honor
10 Whiz N Tangy
4D 1 Cheeto
2 (Chad
3 Moon Dreaming
4 Hard Rock Samantha
5 Cws Miss Honor
6 Frenchman Buggin Out
7
8
9
1

w
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Flyn By You

Nordies Dash

Colonels Kerosene
0 Sheza Cash Wonder

Senior Horse

1D 1 Bullys Tiger Eye

Mr Jack 1692

Dat Flowing Bunny
Pass The Firewater
Joe E Boxer

Pass The Firewater
(lassic Willie

Too Foxy Two Fletch
Sa Velvet Dual Pep
Pollys Dash N Bug
Rambunctious Ruler
The Final Donut
CtrSun N Cee

Hf Docs Cheetah
Superman

Freckles Frenchmans
Lilly Merada
Superman

Bubba Tucker

Doit Texas Style
Doit Texas Style
Lilly Merada

Bo Ringo
Frenchmans Sporty

—_

w
cusrwnPaovusrwnmPouvnrwnPaounswn

Big Spender

1D 1 Bring It On Frost Te
2 Bring It On Frost Te
3 Dreams First Flash

BARREL RACING REPORT

Ava Grayce Sanders
Jana Brown
Valinda Moore
Ava Grayce Sanders
Harley Jo Perkins
(arlos Renato
Cheryl Barron
Carri Dekkers
Charli Snow
Ashley Harvey
Madison Murphy
Autumn Woodruff
Sharee Stamper
Ashton Padon
Jetti Lorenz

Jodee Miller
Grace Hernandez
Heather Moeller
Felicity Martin
Savannah Palmore
Debra Koenig
Kimberly Zimmers
Janet Lehmann
Sydney Araujo

JJ Jolley

JJ Jolley

Karsen Tucker
Miya Cantwell
Tyler Huddy
Tiffany Durham
Miya Cantwell
Laura Nemec
Elaine Bighee

Kim Sharp

Tiffany Durham
Jennifer Chafin

Mary Carter
Cheryl Barron
Chayni Chamberlain
Tana Trosper
Megan Wilson
TanaTrosper
Abbey Shannon
Jordan Ellery
Rylee Hardin
Jenna Deupree
Nicole Whitby
Tamet Gould
Biloxi Shultz
Hope Butler
Mikka Rosser
Jeye Johnson
Jackie Phay
Mikka Rosser
Leann Younger
Holly Mccullars
Holly Mccullars
Jackie Phay
Lisa Mullinax
Gina Sites

Hollie Etbauer
Hollie Etbauer
Wenda Johnson

14.913
14.991
15.028
15.048
15.051
15.058
15.272
15.274
15.282
15.297
15.300
15.304
15.318
15.334
15.339
15.339
15.769
15.788
15.790
15.794
15.808
15.814
15.823
15.835
15.867
15.871
16.285
16.312
16.335
16.341
16.370
16.372
16.420
16.425
16.466
16.476

15.071
15.158
15.160
15.187
15.200
15.206
15.617
15.628
15.629
15.631
15.636
15.645
16.102
16.129
16.145
16.176
16.253
16.284
16.576
16.581
16.591
16.627
16.638
16.667

14.727
14.763
14.769

$99
$77
$66
$55
544
$33
$230
$197
$165
$132
$99
$§77
$66
$55
$38
$38
$230
$197
$165
$132
$99
$77
$66
$55
544
$33
$230
$197
$165
$132
$99
$§77
$66
$55
$44
$33

$201
$167
$132
$97
$62
$35
$201
$167
$132
$97
$62
$35
$201
$167
$132
$97
$62
$35
$201
$167
$132
$97
$62
$35

$1,250
$987
$790

Mister Hawk Bar
Wheres My Soxx
Dh Jess Steller
Tampa Bay Rey Deal
Fols Frosty Man
Dh Jess Steller

10 Rlj High Intensity

11 Tampa Bay Rey Deal

12 Kiptysflash
2D 1 Raise Me Ta Fame
Sail On Ta Fame
Jesssuperfly
Sail On Ta Fame
Time To Rodeo
Rare Balls Of Fire
Letta Trouble Doit
All About Xs N Os
Mister Hawk Bar
Ivory Candy

11 Battle Lines

12 Ivory Candy
3D 1 Dmo Pebbles A Drift
Sixes Eyesa
Heza Stray (at
JjWildheatwave
Freckles Frenchmans
Treintatreinta
Demon
Famous Mila Flit

9 Miss Latte Lady

10 Jesse

10 Meradas Smart Cat

12 Quickory Charge
4D 1 Gus
Boo

O woco~NoONULT NN O ooy
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Andres Dirt Thrower
Frostys Crackerjack
Frosty Obsession
Superman

Gunny

9 Moon Dreaming

10 Mr Double Bar Pep
11 Hard Rock Samantha
12 Joaks Rolling Smoke

coO~NOoOYUT B~ WN

June 25,2019

Red Money Dazzles Me

Cheryl Barron
Ashley Harvey
Jana Brown

Ava Grayce Sanders
Jacie Ethauer
Jana Brown
Ashley Harvey
Ava Grayce Sanders
Harley Jo Perkins
Jenny Zant

Kathy Vazquez
Rylee Hardin
Kathy Vazquez
Shelley Ward
Tonya Parrish
Laura Avery
Mark Bugni
Cheryl Barron
Hanna Trimber
Carri Dekkers
Hanna Trimber
Kimberly Zimmers
Tara Lee Woodall
Tracy Henderson
Gina Benton
Jeye Johnson
Karen Van Vleet
Stormi Branch
(atherine Nadeau
Grace Hernandez
Juanita Oshorne
Tina Webb
Kenzie Stamps
Jaylan Neatherlin
Bobbi Gress
Stacy Schneider
Brooke Hickey
Jacie Ethauer
Hollie Etbauer
Mikka Rosser
Hailey Nash

Tyler Huddy
Jamalyn Collins
Tiffany Durham
Tiffany Durham

14.840
14.848
14.858
14.913
14.975
14.991
15.003
15.048
15.051
15.230
15.240
15.240
15.244
15.247
15.264
15.265
15.271
15.272
15.272
15.274
15.282
15.730
15.737
15.748
15.753
15.754
15.755
15.759
15.763
15.769
15.776
15.776
15.777
16.231
16.243
16.245
16.250
16.266
16.268
16.284
16.285
16.335
16.338
16.341
16.351

$658
$592
$526
$461
$395
$329
$263
$197
$132
$1,250
$888
$888
$658
$592
$526
$461
$395
$296
$296
$197
$132
$1,250
$987
$790
$658
$592
$526
$461
$395
$329
$230
$230
$132
$1,250
$987
$790
$658
$592
$526
$461
$395
$329
$263
$197
$132
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Grimsley and Streaky Lynx Pounce at JJK #1

JJK Saddle Series #1

June 23, 2019, Great Falls, MT

Open

1D 1 Streaky Lynx Olivia Grimsley 16.538 $426
2 TSMrsSunPeppyDash Monica Gruel 16.628 $328
3 Doc0 Oak Kallie Probert 16.646 $245
4 Berts Frost Surprise Charlene Aberg 16.661 $196
5 Foxy Kim Norman 16.698 $163
6 Juballea Hobby Jamie Harberts 16.789 $147
7 This Guys Wreckless Jamie Martin 16.814 $131

2D 1 Mister Smooth Deck Jimi Rae Croff 17.044 $320
2 Shuuichi Cat Victoria Kunishi 17.047 $246
3 High Notice Rylan Signalness 17.062 $184
4 HartTa Fame Candi Zion 17.063 $147
5 Ghostly 229 Celie Salmond 17.129 $123
6 Mask of Dashtinction Meghan Dellan 17.182 $110
7 Dash Famous Tickle Tanya Getten 17.184 $98

3D 1 Plays Whiz Cows Krystal Nemitz 17.569 $213
2 MDXDaisyonthemoney Larry Kelly 17.603 $164
3 Perks Bay Jay Tanya Getten 17.644 $123
4 Im Easy on the Money Sheila Manley 17.655 $98
5 First Sun Jay Paige Brostrom 17.681 $82
6 Blazin Exs N Ohs Holly Cowell 17.72 §74
7 Deltas First Candle Taylour Russell 17.731 $66

4D 1 Spooked to Heaven April Hughes 18.587 $107
2 Fling of Stars Jen Granell 18.634 $82
3 Haidas Tatelynn Waddell 18.649 $62
4SS Lady Tramp Mary McKinley 18.666 $49
5 Lipps Red Hot Kiss Jodi Norman 18.788 41
6 RezALlena Pitts Tesla McDowell 18.825 $37
7 Machos a Yellowstone Bobbie Voegel 18.854 $33

Youth

1D 1 Paris Addison Conway 18.829 $40

2D 1 Junebug Morgan Ashley 19.904 $24

Cates and Rust Ta Heaven Top Southern Barrel Racing Assoc.

Southern Barrel Racing Assoc. #4
June 21, 2019, Dodge City, KS

Open

1D 1 Rush Ta Heaven Gina Cates 16.000 $154
2 Nuther Little Joe Katie Oliver 16.193 $115
3 Dualin Pepto Quixote Brittney Steed 16.230 §77
4 Escudero Del Rey Julia Clark 16.351 $38

2D 1 Watch Yawl Im Famous Ashley Young 16.518 §$135
2 Flirtatious High Cody Dyer 16.526 $102
3 Specialist Destiny Bittle 16.556 $68
4 Chicorys Golden Moon Destiny Bittle 16.576 $34

3D 1 Triple Diamond Dash Bryana Hancock 17.122 $99

2 TyraHaynes Alives Frosty Lady 17.190 §74
3 Poco Dry Fritz Anslee Olivi 17.256 $49
4 Glo Boohoo Glo Brooke Harvey 17.265 §25
3D 1 Hoffs X Man Deana Nichols 18.036 $80
2 Killogas Roxy Jaclyn Vagts 18.304 $60
3 Bonzi Rodney Mathews 18.407 $40
4 Swizzard Alicia Baker 18.652 $20
Youth
1D 1 Poco Dry Fritz Anslee Olivi 17.256 $65
2D 1 Swizzard Alicia Baker 18.926 $45
3D 1 DH Shot A Corona Neelie Minor 20.345 $36

Future Fortunes - B Tuff Barrel Race, Winona, MN

Future Fortunes - B Tuff Barrel Race

June 1, 2019, Winona, MN

1D 1 Heza Nick Bar Legend, Patti Hovland, Robert Manor, 14.615, $540, Manors Nick
Bar, $180, Manor, Robert, $180

2 Pocos Revenge, Sara Walter, Sara Walter, 14.847, $450, Famous Bugs, $150, Sara
Walter, $150

3 Flash Of Scotch, Olivia Stephes, Olivia Stephes, 14.895, $360, CS Flashlight, $120,
Doug & Bonnie Percival, $120

4 RCBlack In Famous, Heidi Gunderson, Chuck or Lisa Nelson, 14.919, $270, Famous
Gold Coin, $90, Jane &/or Ryan Melby, $90

5 Takin On A Storm, Heidi Gunderson, Mark & Heidi Gunderson, 14.963, $180, Cartel
Dancer, $60, Brenda or Jim Hughes, $60

2D 1 Dash Of Kelly, Lisa Bollin, Lisa Bollin, 15.115, $486, Darkelly, $162, Mr & Mrs
Gerald Eckhout, $162

2 Whos Fame, Kelly Gerber, Kelly Gerber, 15.118, $405, Streaking Ta Fame, $135,
Ronnie Hagood, $135

3 Aint Seen Famous Yet, Amelia McCumber, Amelia McCumber, 15.132, $284, Aint
Seen Nothin Yet, $95, Joshua & Kaylee Little, $95

3 Famous Drifty Go, Cindy Baltezore, John & Cindy Baltezore, 15.132, $284, Holy Bart,
$95, John & Cindy Baltezore, $95

5True Cherokee Leo, Olivia Helminiak, Olivia Helminiak, 15.136, $162, Slide By Leo,
$54, Joela Flaten, $54

3D 1 Streakin Episode, Krystin Rorvick, Krystin Rorvick, 15.620, $414, A Streak OF
Fling, $138, Mark & Lori Dolan, $138

2 Momas Lil Wagon, Tonya Williams, Tonya & Shaun Williams, 15.629, $345, PYC Paint
Your Wagon, $115, Carole Vann Stacy, $115

BARREL RACING REPORT

3 Joaks Racy News, Amy Johanning, Amy Johanning, 15.638, $276, Rare News, $92,
Lynn & Jim Slaney, $92

4 Streakintinymerridoc, Molly Otto, Kara Underwood & Ronald Gerth, 15.644, $207, A
Streak OF Fling, $69, Lisa 0'Rourke Fulton, $69

5 Ease Down The Fire, Bergan Buesser, Janelle Buesser, 15.658, $138, Firewater Finale,
$46, Hannah Koch, $46

4D 1 Catcha Famous Bart, Sarah Christensen, Sarah Christensen, 16.188, $360, Holy
Bart, $120, Jason & Barb Peterson, $120

2 Streakinforfirewater, Casandra Kleinjan, Casandra Kleinjan, 16.196, $270, A Streak
OF Fling, $90, Casandra Kleinjan, $90

3 Bullozero Guy, Bergan Buesser, Janelle Buesser, 16.196, $270, Ante Up Guy, $90,
Cathy L Dickey, $90

4 Whata Smilin Leo, Sue Ann Albrecht, Sue Ann Albrecht, 16.201, $180, Slide By Leo,
%60, Sue Ann Albrecht, $60

5 Sippin Bold Firewater, Katie Sowada, Katie Sowada, 16.207, $120, Strait Firewater,
$40, Brandi Sillerud, $40
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Headin’ For Home

en you read Romans 12:4-8 (you WILL read it, won’t
N -x / you?), you will see that we all have different gifts given to
us by God so we can be a blessing to others. I don’t see in
there where any one person, except Jesus, gets them all.

In that way, we will always have a need for each other and there
won’t be any Lone Ranger’s out there. It’s one of the reasons that
we are called the ‘body’ of Christ.

Your hand, for instance, wouldn’t be much good without the arm
it’s attached to. Every day I see these gifts in action, and you have,
too. Do you have friends that you could call to help you haul hay,
but there are others who would like to bring you treats while you
work? Of course.

I remember the day that Karan McCurley dropped by my house
and said, “Let’s put on a barrel futurity!” I said, “OKAY...what’s a
barrel futurity?” And in that moment, the Fizz Bomb Classic barrel
futurity was born. It was 1982. Karan was the idea person, I was the
implementer.

After 4 years, when her schedule became too hectic and it fell

by Sherry Morrison
Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

solely to me, she was STILL the idea person. Why? Because I can
rack my brain for days, and I rarely get an original thought. But if
you give me one, I can make it happen! Organization is like breath-
ing to me. And you have God given abilities as well. If you are
unaware of them, ask your friends, they’ll tell you! They are easy to
see in someone else.

My encouragement to you this week is this. Use your gifts to
benefit the church or others, and not just yourself. (Gal. 6:10.) Your
gift may be the part that’s been missing, and when you use it, great
things will come of it!

P 1 ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the
Barn” in Gillette, WY. They also travel to other areas
ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches
and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You
can also download all Bible studies by visiting our website:
m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717,
307/685-2272.

WE INVITE YOU TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 pm

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING Report Schedule

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

6/26 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #6 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
6/28-6/30 July Explosion $10,000 added Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
6/28 Twisted Summer Nights Open 4D Snook, TX Shannon Iverson 979.202.6804
7/5-111 Let Freedom Ring Barrel Bash Andrews, TX Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
7/5-117 Chalee Gilliland Memorial Barrels & Bling Cloverdale, IN Susan Gilliland 812.325.0310
7/8-7/10 (SR Rodeo Bible Camp Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
7/10 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #7 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
7/12-114 Sharon Camarillo Western Barrel Racing Classic Corning, CA Debhie Wood 530.570.1852
7/13-7/14 Revolution Barrel Race Cleburne, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
mni Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #8 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
7/26-7/28 CTBRA Summer Splash Hamilton, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
7/26-7/28 Dash & Dance Barrel Futurity Spearfish, SD Amy Lantis 605.641.3518
8/1-8/4 UBRA World & JJ Classic Futurity Verndale, MN Jessica Beauvais 715.857.6343
8/2-8/4 Lucky Dog Productions Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
8/9 Fulton Family Performance Horse Sale Rapid City, SD Lisa Fulton 402.322.0110
8/10 Copper Spring Ranch Performance Horse Sale Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
8/9-8/10 Back To School Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
8/16-8/18 Southwest Desert Classic Futurity Salina, UT Vickie Solmonsen 801.910.3504
8/16-8/18 Triangle Cross Classic McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
8/23-8/25 Glen Wood Memorial Salina, UT Terri Wood Gates 801.598.6198
8/23 Breeders Dynasty Horse Sale Isabel, SD Butch Webb 605.290.1016
8/30-9/1 Cornhusker Futurity Broken Bow, NE Marlene McGaughey 308.870.5540
8/31 Barrels Gone Wild Huron, SD Jill Hins 605.354.2131
8/31-9/1 Double Dash Clovis, MN (BT Barrel Racing 806.488.2144
9/5-9/8 Fizz Bom Barrel Classic Gillette, WY Stacey Thar 307.660.8466
9/6-9/8 Lucky Dog/Tyler Parten Memorial Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
9/6-9/8 45th Annual Indiana Barrel Futurity Edinburgh, IN Stef Duke 765.667.4366
9/7-9/8 (TBRA #11 & #12 Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
9/7-9/8 LCBRA Open 4D Lovington, NM Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
9/12-9/15 Roper Rally Futurity Belle Fourche, SD Zeann Golliher 605.641.2926
9/12-9/15 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour Finale Glen Rose, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
9/25-9/29 The Ardmore Barrel Futurity Ardmore, 0K Ross Wright 405.364.0274
9/27-9/29 Grid Iron Futurity Huron, SD Penny Schlagel 605.638.0757
9/27-9/29 Sharon Camarillo Eastern Barrel Racing Classic Cloverdale, IN Nicki Westerlund 309.945.8888
9/27-9/28 Goofy Goat Barrel Race Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
10/4-10/6 Team Josey Clinic Hattiesburg, MS Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
10/5 Parker County Arena-Clark Real Estate Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
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